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ABY TROTTO
 (1)

mercoledì  1 aprile 2026
Ippica Complementare

1 18,27 Pr.Fyraaringslopp - Spartrappa Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 POPUP PELLINI 2140 Pieters Dwight   -13.6

Maria Tornqvist Ab - Tornqvist Maria

  2 DENCOS T.D. " Linderoth Per   11.5-14.3

Denco Hb - Haapakangas Veikko

  3 GRIMR DI MELETRO " Wieselgren Douglas  14.6-15.6

Denco Hb - Haapakangas Veikko

  4 BOURBON HILL " Untersteiner Johan  -11.8

Srf Stable - Untersteiner Johan

  5 CABELLO " Gundersen Magnus Teien  10.4-12.6

Andersen Racing Stable Ab - Gundersen Geir Vegard
Pronostico:

2 18,51 Pr.Trearingslopp - Spartrappa Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 GRANIT HALL 2140 Ostre Ole Johan   -16.7

Persson Beata - Persson Beata

  2 QUEEN OF SOUTH " Simberg Torbjorn  17.9-17.4

Simberg Torbjorn - Simberg Torbjorn

  3 VASTERBO KICKSTART "   16.9-16.9

Rosleff Racing Ab E Christian. - Svensson Johan

  4 HOWTODO W.F. " Eriksson Christoffer  16.1-17.5

Jamav Syd Fastigheter Ab - Eriksson Christoffer

  5 PRINCE OF EURO " Nordstrom Per   18.0-15.7

Ofcourse Kb - Nordstrom Per

  6 CAY " Oscarsson Kevin  16.9-14.3

Forna D.o.o. - Oscarsson Kevin
Pronostico:

3 19,15 Pr.Race - 3 Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 N.O.VICI 2140 Holm Nils Olav   -

Holm Nils Olav - Holm Nils Olav

  2 MIGHTY MEARAS " Persson Stefan   -17.4

Walter-mommert Karin - Persson Stefan

  3 GO STEED " Linderoth Per   -15.9

Stall Kreditt Hb - Goop Bjorn

  4 ALLARD " Bergh Robert   -16.7

Stall Kapten Kidd - Bergh Robert

  5 TETON LINDTRIXER " Klint Niklas   -

Bergsten Anna - Bergsten Anna

  6 WONDERWOMAN KOSING " Stolt Karl   -16.9

Stolt Karl E Skold Stable Hb - Stolt Karl

  7 TAHAYS BLUE OTTEY " Eklundh Andre   -16.7

Rindmo Caj - Aronsson Hofstedt Sofia

  8 SALAHDIN " Kolgjini Dante   -15.7

Stall Behall Ab - Kolgjini Lutfi

  9 HAPPY END " Ostre Ole Johan   -16.4

Steffensen Fredrik E Sandra - Steffensen Fredrik
Pronostico:

4 19,39 Pr.Spartrappa Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 RINGO ADORE 2140 Eriksson Christoffer  10.1-11.9

Ameva Ab - Eriksson Christoffer

  2 EMINENT KRONOS " Untersteiner Johan  10.1-12.4

Andersen Racing Stable Ab - Untersteiner Johan

  3 CHAMP LANE " Sedstrom Linda   10.9-11.5

Jernemyr Magnus E Sedstrom Li. - Sedstrom Linda

  4 RUN N'COLA " Linderoth Per   10.5-11.9

Denco Hb - Haapakangas Veikko

  5 LAREDO BOKO " Bergh Robert   12.0-11.0

Wiksten Roland E Madelene - Bergh Robert

  6 CICERO T.G. " Gundersen Magnus Teien  -10.5

Gundersen Geir V.ea Sandbak J. - Gundersen Geir Vegard
Pronostico:

corsa  1
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  POPUP PELLINI
  f b 4 - Readly Express e Daylon Miracle (US)
  Car: 13.6 SOL C 6 V 2 P 4  18.057
   3m: 13.6 SOL C 4 V 1 P 3  10.496
4 13.9 2140 Bakker Robin 12/09/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 15,66) Prof Cond 24.906; 1 Moder Teresa
Sisu  2140 13.6; 2 Time To Run [a] 2140 13.8; 3 
Snowqueen  2140 13.8; 4 Popup Pellini  2140 
13.9; 5 Mumin Mearas  2140 14.0 (p.12 n.2)   
4 13.6 2140 Pieters Dwight 28/09/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 17,57) Prof Cond 28.286; 1 Pure Stella [a]
2140 13.4; 2 Xanthis Kylie [a] 2140 13.5; 3 True
Identity [ap] 2140 13.5; 4 Popup Pellini  2140 
13.6; 5 Mumin Mearas [ap] 2140 13.6 (p.12 n.12)  
11 14.3 2140 Lennartsson Per 08/10/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 3,57) Prof Cond 35.713; 1 Global Got It All
[ap] 2140 12.4; 2 Sparkling Power [ap] 2140 12.6; 
3 Ecuador Broline [a] 2140 13.2; 4 Grace Vendil
[ap] 2140 13.3; 5 Vasterbo Carretera [ap] 2140
13.4 (p.11 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  DENCOS T.D.
  c b 4 - Riff Kronos (IT) e Vaganova Face
  Car: 14.3 HAL C 20 V 2 P 18  19.240
   3m: 14.3 HAL C 16 V 2 P 14  16.989
RI  2180 Linderoth Per 05/10/25 Arj [ap] 
(Q.E. 14,62) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Ottens
Meteor [ap] 2180 13.1; 2 Maserati Salt [a] 2140 
14.6; 3 Baldan Garde  2140 14.7; 4 Barrique
Wine  2160 14.7; 5 Babette  2140 18.2 (p.6 n.5)   
2 15.9 2140 Grundmann Peter 18/10/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 2,37) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Working Girl [ap]
2140 15.5; 2 Dencos T.D.  2140 15.9; 3 Foolish
Pleasure  2140 15.9; 4 Wingait Johanna  2140 
16.1; 5 Bravo Trival  2140 16.1 (p.10 n.6)   
7 13.6 1640 Grundmann Peter 18/11/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 47,15) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Princess Beluga
[ap] 1640 12.8; 2 Valnes Penny [ap] 1640 12.9; 3 
Bravo Chico  1640 12.9; 4 Intrigante [ap] 1640 
13.1; 5 Teton Hillcon [a] 1640 13.4 (p.11 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  GRIMR DI MELETRO
  m b 4 - Ringostarr Treb (IT) e Petra Laser (IT)
  Car: 15.6 JAG C 19 V 4 P 13  17.429
   3m: 15.6 JAG C 14 V 4 P 8  14.709
4 15.6 2160 Rosleff Victor 01/10/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 10,07) Prof Cond Nastri 13.654; 1 Nicole
Silvio [ap] 2140 15.6; 2 Iamthesun [a] 2180 14.4; 
3 Mandalouna [ap] 2140 15.9; 4 Grimr Di
Meletro  2160 15.6; 5 Natural Aveve  2140 16.6
(p.7 n.6)   
DI  2140 Handfast Malte 29/10/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 133,15) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Lion Express
[p] 2140 13.7; 2 Otto Palema [a] 2140 13.8; 3 
Digital Brodde  2140 13.8; 4 Lion [p] 2140 13.9; 5 
Look Like Gaagaa  2140 14.0 (p.12 n.8)   
10 18.4 2140 Grundmann Peter 03/12/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 43,35) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Fontasia
Schermer  2140 14.3; 2 Ebba  2140 14.4; 3 
Holger J.J.  2140 14.4; 4 Kerie  2140 14.6; 5 
Nunchaku  2140 14.8 (p.10 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  BOURBON HILL
  m b 4 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Absurd
  Car: 11.8 SOL C 14 V 3 P 11  40.538
   3m: 11.8 SOL C 11 V 2 P 9  33.156
RI  2140 Untersteiner Johan 02/11/25 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 25,50) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Valla D'Gaagaa
[ap] 2140 12.6; 2 Knoxville [ap] 2140 12.7; 3 
Gangster Vendil [ap] 2140 12.9; 4 Pivot Express
[p] 2140 13.0; 5 Omega River  2140 13.3 (p.11
n.12)   
2 14.0 2640 Untersteiner Peter 19/11/25 Sol [p] 
(Q.E. 10,71) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Lion Express [p] 
2640 13.9; 2 Bourbon Hill [p] 2640 14.0; 2 
Mellby Note  2640 14.0; 4 Wise Guy [p] 2640 
14.1; 5 The Volcano [ap] 2640 14.1 (p.10 n.7)   
3 13.6 2140 Untersteiner Peter 05/12/25 Kal  
(Q.E. 1,97) Prof Cond 29.398; 1 Barkley  2140 
13.4; 2 Carl Palema  2140 13.6; 3 Bourbon Hill 
2140 13.6; 4 Uncover Tile  2140 13.7; 5 Urgent
Tile  2140 13.7 (p.7 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  CABELLO
  c bo 4 - Muscle Hill (US) e Senorita Rita (US)
  Car: 12.6 ABY C 7 V 4 P 3  38.381
   3m: 12.6 ABY C 5 V 2 P 3  25.039
1 14.1 2140 Gundersen Magnus Teien 04/09/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 3,08) Prof Cond 19.925; 1 Cabello  2140 
14.1; 2 Wise Guy [ap] 2140 14.2; 3 Valla
D'Gaagaa [p] 2140 14.4; 4 Isaac Wynn [ap] 2140 
14.4; 5 Gohan Kb Leone [p] 2140 14.6 (p.6 n.6)   
1 12.6 2140 Gundersen Magnus Teien 18/09/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 1,59) Prof Cond 19.925; 1 Cabello  2140 
12.6; 2 Moonshot [p] 2140 12.8; 3 Nightlife In 
2140 13.0; 4 Aegon J.W.  2140 13.0; 5 Barkley [p] 
2140 13.1 (p.7 n.5)   
8 14.0 2140 Gundersen Magnus Teien 20/10/25 Man  
(Q.E. 1,64) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 My Creation 
2140 13.1; 2 Jay Jay Zet [p] 2140 13.4; 3 Jonte
Godiva [p] 2140 13.4; 4 Rosso Rubino [ap] 2140 
13.5; 5 Lion [p] 2140 13.6 (p.10 n.3)   

corsa  2
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  GRANIT HALL
  c b 3 - Classic Photo (US) e Donatella Hall
  Car: 16.7 FAR C 3 V 0 P 3  4.892
   3m: 16.7 FAR C 3 V 0 P 3  4.892
3 21.3 2140 Ostre Ole Johan 23/02/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 5,94) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Mr Vain 
2140 20.9; 2 Nick Nack Mearas  2140 21.0; 3 
Granit Hall  2140 21.3; 4 Pierina  2140 23.2; 5 
Alla Madonna  2140 24.2 (p.6 n.3)   
4 20.8 2140 Ostre Ole Johan 08/03/26 Esk  
(Q.E. 26,51) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 
Gocciadoro C.G.  2140 17.2; 2 Takeme To Thebar 
[a] 2140 17.4; 3 Ella Elle La  2140 17.5; 4 Granit
Hall  2140 20.8 (p.5 n.3)   
2 16.7 2140 Ostre Ole Johan 17/03/26 Far  
(Q.E. 27,54) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Magnus Palema  
2140 16.7; 2 Granit Hall  2140 16.7; 3 Rhapsody
Newport  2140 16.8; 4 Paula  2140 19.3; 5 Who's
That Song  2140 21.9 (p.5 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  QUEEN OF SOUTH
  f b 3 - Donato Hanover (US) e Doutje (HOL)
  Car: 17.4 ABY C 7 V 0 P 7  6.965
   3m: 17.4 ABY C 6 V 0 P 6  6.395
7 18.6 2100 Rosleff Victor 15/02/26 Ore  
(Q.E. 37,75) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Justice For All 
2100 17.4; 2 Pivot Caigoo  2100 17.4; 3 Xanthis
Lewis  2100 17.7; 4 Vikens Younameit  2100 
18.0; 5 Zicken Zacke Zack  2100 18.5 (p.8 n.7)   

4 19.7 2160 Simberg Torbjorn 26/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 23,66) Prof Cond Nastri 13.654; 1 Willy
Rapid  2140 18.2; 2 Pivot Caigoo  2160 17.8; 3 
Bys Bankir  2140 19.8; 4 Queen Of South  2160 
19.7; 5 Howtodo W.F.  2160 20.9 (p.5 n.5)   
6 17.4 2140 Simberg Torbjorn 26/03/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 130,34) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Candy El Mar 
2140 16.9; 2 Full Send  2140 16.9; 3 Immortal 
2140 17.0; 4 Global Hippie  2140 17.0; 5 Running 
Steel  2140 17.2 (p.11 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  VASTERBO KICKSTART
  c b 3 - Power e Jeppas Zoe
  Car: 16.9 JAG C 4 V 1 P 3  6.671
   3m: 16.9 JAG C 2 V 0 P 2  2.891
4 16.9 1640 Bakker Robin 25/09/25 Ore  
(Q.E. 2,04) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Ismenis 
1640 16.7; 2 Arizona Trot  1660 15.8; 3 Nova De
Castella  1640 16.8; 4 Vasterbo Kickstart  1640 
16.9; 5 Hefaistos Gertorp  1640 17.5 (p.6 n.5)   
3 16.9 2140 Rosleff Victor 10/03/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 1,62) Prof Cond Nastri 13.654; 1 Zicken
Zacke Zack  2140 16.1; 2 Jist On Nova  2140 
16.3; 3 Vasterbo Kickstart  2140 16.9; 4 
Immortal  2140 17.0; 5 Classic Rewind  2140 17.7 
(p.5 n.4)   
4 17.7 2140 Rosleff Victor 20/03/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 6,52) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Willy Rapid  2140 
17.2; 2 Jist On Nova  2140 17.4; 3 Howtodo W.F. 
 2140 17.5; 4 Vasterbo Kickstart  2140 17.7; 5 
Queen Of Djazz  2140 18.6 (p.5 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  HOWTODO W.F.
  c b 3 - Maharajah e How Amazing Tooma
  Car: 17.5 HAL C 5 V 1 P 4  7.516
   3m: 17.5 HAL C 4 V 1 P 3  5.737
8 18.3 2140 Eriksson Christoffer 26/11/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 7,99) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Deer Hunter  2140 
16.2; 2 Bravo Desoto  2140 16.4; 3 Tipsy Bee 
2140 16.7; 4 G.G.Havana  2140 16.7; 5 Bo Katan  
2140 17.3 (p.10 n.9)   
5 20.9 2160 Eriksson Christoffer 26/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 8,27) Prof Cond Nastri 13.654; 1 Willy
Rapid  2140 18.2; 2 Pivot Caigoo  2160 17.8; 3 
Bys Bankir  2140 19.8; 4 Queen Of South  2160 
19.7; 5 Howtodo W.F.  2160 20.9 (p.5 n.4)   
3 17.5 2140 Untersteiner Johan 20/03/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 8,49) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Willy Rapid  2140 
17.2; 2 Jist On Nova  2140 17.4; 3 Howtodo W.F. 
 2140 17.5; 4 Vasterbo Kickstart  2140 17.7; 5 
Queen Of Djazz  2140 18.6 (p.5 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  PRINCE OF EURO
  m bo 3 - Onas Prince e Dream In Euro
  Car: 15.7 SOL C 6 V 0 P 6  15.504
   3m: 15.7 SOL C 4 V 0 P 4  13.245
2 15.8 2140 Nordstrom Per 19/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 21,63) Prof Cond 20.280; 1 Hot Lips Art 
2140 15.7; 2 Prince Of Euro  2140 15.8; 3 Baby
Love  2140 15.8; 4 Fifty Sixty Sox  2140 16.0; 5 
Toto Tooma  2140 16.5 (p.8 n.8)   
3 15.7 2140 Nordstrom Per 03/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 20,83) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Neutron Star 
2140 15.7; 2 Hot Lips Art  2140 15.7; 3 Prince Of
Euro  2140 15.7; 4 Thor Tooma  2140 16.0; 5 
Diamond In Pj's  2140 16.4 (p.9 n.9)   
3 16.4 2140 Nordstrom Per 22/03/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 2,47) Prof Cond 26.818; 1 Sahita N.N. 
2140 15.8; 2 Xanthis Lewis  2140 16.4; 3 Prince
Of Euro  2140 16.4; 4 Bravo Desoto  2140 16.4; 
5 Pivot Caigoo  2140 16.5 (p.7 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  CAY
  m bo 3 - The Bank (US) e Cinco De Mayo
  Car: 14.3 SOL C 8 V 2 P 6  16.449
   3m: 14.3 SOL C 6 V 2 P 4  16.017
3 16.9 2140 Oscarsson Kevin 28/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,69) Prof Cond 15.611; 1 Transcutaneous 
2140 16.0; 2 Nanda Devi Cut  2140 16.5; 3 Cay 
2140 16.9; 4 Global Hades  2140 17.3; 5 Viking
Wania  2140 17.3 (p.6 n.5)   
2 15.9 2140 Oscarsson Kevin 19/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 3,53) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Evert Palema 
2140 15.7; 2 Cay  2140 15.9; 3 Nova De Castella  
2140 16.3 (p.3 n.3)   
2 14.3 2140 Oscarsson Kevin 18/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 24,08) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Kingen J.A.B. 
2140 14.2; 2 Cay  2140 14.3; 3 Neutron Star 
2140 14.4; 4 Kalle  2140 14.4; 5 Tennessee H.C.  
2140 14.6 (p.6 n.2)   

corsa  3
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  N.O.VICI
  f bo 7 - Orlando Vici (FRA) e Loveumore (NOR)
  Car:  C 1 V 0 P 1  133
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0
RP  2140 Holm Nils Olav 23/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 66,46) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Onyx
River  2140 16.9; 2 Froken Crawly  2140 17.0; 3 
Avatar W.F.  2140 17.1; 4 You And Me Q.C.  2140 
17.5; 5 Corsa Kentucky  2140 19.0 (p.9 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  MIGHTY MEARAS
  c bo 4 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Spring Kronos (IT)
  Car: 17.4 HAL C 2 V 0 P 2  2.161
   3m: 17.4 HAL C 2 V 0 P 2  2.161
4 17.5 2140 Persson Stefan 19/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 2,62) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 Thunderbird 
 2140 16.6; 2 Go Steed  2140 16.6; 3 Silver
Haleryd  2140 16.9; 4 Mighty Mearas  2140 17.5; 
5 Don't Bite  2140 17.8 (p.8 n.4)   
2 17.4 2140 Persson Stefan 20/03/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 1,88) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Colin Ray
[p] 2140 17.4; 2 Mighty Mearas  2140 17.4; 3 
Tactical Genius  2140 17.6; 4 Fantastic Star [p]
2140 17.8; 5 Elroy Face  2140 17.8 (p.8 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  GO STEED
  c b 4 - Brillantissime (FRA) e Unica Steed (IT)
  Car: 15.9 FAR C 6 V 0 P 6  2.001
   3m: 16.6 ABY C 4 V 0 P 4  1.735
RP  2140 Goop Bjorn 24/10/25 Axe [p] 
(Q.E. 3,40) Prof Cond 8.166; 1 Spritzig  2140 
17.1; 2 Runlikehell Michel  2140 17.1; 3 Mybelline 
Dimanche  2140 17.3; 4 Pantano  2140 17.4; 5 
Baloubet Du Rouet  2140 17.5 (p.11 n.2)   
2 16.6 2140 Goop Bjorn 19/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 6,06) Prof Cond Nastri 7.134; 1 Thunderbird 
 2140 16.6; 2 Go Steed  2140 16.6; 3 Silver
Haleryd  2140 16.9; 4 Mighty Mearas  2140 17.5; 
5 Don't Bite  2140 17.8 (p.8 n.2)   
RI  2140 Goop Bjorn 24/03/26 Far [p] 
(Q.E. 3,11) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Capriolo 
2160 14.6; 2 World Of Love  2160 15.5; 3 
Glazierswondergirl  2140 16.2; 4 L'Ile Rousse
Decoy [a] 2160 16.2; 5 Re Becka  2160 16.4 (p.8
n.3)   

---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  ALLARD
  m b 3 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Adi Gallia
  Car: 16.7 ABY C 2 V 0 P 2  2.535
   3m: 16.7 ABY C 1 V 0 P 1  978
2 17.5 2140 Bergh Robert 05/12/25 Kal  
(Q.E. 3,99) Prof Cond Nastri 8.032; 1 Nightbird 
2140 17.1; 2 Allard  2140 17.5; 3 Mamacita D.K. 
2140 17.5; 4 Nightwish M.L.G.  2140 19.3; 5 
Christina O.Z.  2140 22.5 (p.6 n.4)   
3 16.7 2140 Bergh Robert 17/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 3,62) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 Evert
Palema  2140 16.5; 2 Steady Spender  2140 
16.5; 3 Allard  2140 16.7; 4 Pivot Caigoo  2140 
18.1; 5 Bys Bankir  2140 18.4 (p.7 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  TETON LINDTRIXER
  c bo 5 - Trixton (US) e Teton Miss Lindy
  Car:  C 3 V 0 P 3  400
   3m:  C 0 V 0 P 0
RI  2140 Dalborg Thomas 14/10/24 Man  
(Q.E. 16,63) Prof Cond Nastri 9.740; 1 No Limit
River  2140 16.7; 2 Shogun R.R.  2140 17.1; 3 
Fabentoy  2140 17.3; 4 Spero A.F.  2140 18.7; 5 
Bella Noche  2140 19.0 (p.12 n.4)   
RP  2140 Dalborg Thomas 22/10/24 Axe  
(Q.E. 24,13) Prof Cond Nastri 6.226; 1 It's My
Time  2140 16.6; 2 Zoey Jovalley  2140 16.7; 3 
Manawa  2140 16.8; 4 Unique Southwind  2140 
17.2; 5 Mellica  2140 17.9 (p.11 n.8)   
RP  2140 Dalborg Thomas 14/04/25 Axe [a] 
(Q.E. 30,53) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Elegant
Ike  2140 18.1; 2 Mr Gaagaa  2140 18.3; 3 
Suddenly Rich [p] 2140 18.3; 4 Listas Prosecco 
2140 18.8; 5 Carros First King  2140 18.9 (p.10
n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  WONDERWOMAN KOSING
  f bo 4 - Cash Gamble e Jerns Vendela
  Car: 16.9 ABY C 9 V 0 P 9  3.184
   3m: 16.9 ABY C 7 V 0 P 7  2.117
RP  2140 Stolt Karl 17/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 22,10) Prof Cond Nastri 5.337; 1 Reigo
Tooma  2140 16.5; 2 Kenya Sotto  2160 16.4; 3 
Kellogs Sisu  2160 16.5; 4 H.O.Ratzeputz  2160 
16.5; 5 Johaug  2160 16.8 (p.14 n.2)   
5 18.3 2140 Stolt Karl 19/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 22,99) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 La Bamba
Diablo  2140 16.8; 2 Athumbsup  2140 17.3; 3 
Ultimo Tile  2140 17.4; 4 Al's Gleaming Star  2160 
16.9; 5 Wonderwoman Kosing  2140 18.3 (p.9
n.4)   
6 18.6 2140 Stolt Karl 11/03/26 Aby [p] 
(Q.E. 99,92) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Run Rhapsody
Run  2140 16.9; 2 Numina  2140 17.0; 3 My Shoe 
 2140 17.1; 4 Make Peace Sisu  2140 17.4; 5 
J.J.'s Girl [a] 2140 18.6 (p.8 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  TAHAYS BLUE OTTEY
  f b 4 - Mosaique Face e Tahays Blue Amber
  Car: 16.7 ABY C 3 V 0 P 3  1.712
   3m: 20.2 JAG C 1 V 0 P 1  133
8 18.5 2140 Uhrberg Thomas 26/05/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 30,63) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Madame
Mearas  2140 16.8; 2 Mandalouna  2140 17.0; 3 
Nicole Silvio  2140 17.1; 4 Divine Express  2140 
17.7; 5 Xanthis Kajsa  2140 17.9 (p.12 n.3)   
4 16.7 2140 Rosleff Victor 12/06/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 70,73) Prof Cond Nastri 13.654; 1 Candie
Lock  2140 16.0; 2 Trifli Vixi  2140 16.2; 3 
Scandalous Zon  2160 15.6; 4 Tahays Blue Ottey 
 2140 16.7; 5 Eye To Eye  2140 16.7 (p.11 n.8)   
10 20.2 2140 Uhrberg Thomas 05/08/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 16,03) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Kosing 
2140 16.3; 2 Lucifer Farup  2140 16.6; 3 Gem
Templar  2140 16.6; 4 Express Jab  2140 16.9; 5 
Caddie West  2140 17.0 (p.10 n.10)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  SALAHDIN
  m b 4 - Ready Cash (FRA) e Lantern Kronos (IT)
  Car: 15.7 JAG C 4 V 0 P 4  3.113
   3m: 15.7 JAG C 2 V 0 P 2  1.112
4 15.9 2140 Kolgjini Adrian 05/07/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 13,89) Prof Cond 10.007; 1 Pure Chapter 
2140 15.2; 2 Frank Silvio  2140 15.4; 3 Ove
Schermer [p] 2140 15.7; 4 Salahdin  2140 15.9; 5 
Suddenly Rich [p] 2140 16.1 (p.11 n.2)   
RI  2148 Kolgjini Adrian 01/08/25 Vag  
(Q.E. 9,73) Prof Cond 10.763; 1 Aegon J.W. 
2148 14.1; 2 Global Gaiety  2148 14.3; 3 Jula
Redmile Champ  2148 14.4; 4 Loke Worrior [ap]
2148 15.0; 5 Flame Of Udun  2148 15.0 (p.11
n.10)   
3 15.7 2140 Kolgjini Dante 18/03/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 9,23) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Thunderbird  2140 
14.5; 2 Lucifer Farup  2140 15.6; 3 Salahdin 
2140 15.7; 4 Borgano  2140 16.4; 5 Zackarias
Zack  2140 16.4 (p.9 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  HAPPY END
  f b 4 - Maharajah e Sleeping Beauty
  Car: 16.4 ABY C 9 V 0 P 9  3.006
   3m: 16.4 ABY C 8 V 0 P 8  2.517
9 19.4 2140 Westrum Stig-Christer 28/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 104,91) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Miss Countess 
2140 16.4; 2 Frank Caviar  2140 16.5; 3 Pippi
Schermer  2140 16.8; 4 Ogat  2140 16.9; 5 Ta
Lou  2140 17.1 (p.10 n.4)   
4 19.8 2140 Ostre Ole Johan 02/02/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 13,73) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Fly You
Fools  2160 18.1; 2 Glittra Vendil  2160 18.7; 3 
Global Foreplay  2160 18.7; 4 Happy End  2140 
19.8; 5 Barberry  2160 19.2 (p.8 n.2)   
8 16.4 2140 Ostre Ole Johan 14/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 66,08) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Wannabe Zaz 
2140 14.9; 2 Eugenius Face  2140 14.9; 3 
Henessi Krim  2140 15.1; 4 Lafayette  2140 15.2; 
5 Perfect Steel  2140 15.3 (p.11 n.4)   

corsa  4
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  RINGO ADORE
  c b 7 - Trixton (US) e A Gift To You
  Car: 11.9 ABY C 38 V 9 P 29  93.788
   3m: 11.9 ABY C 29 V 5 P 24  67.548
6 12.4 1640 Eriksson Christoffer 07/10/25 Axe [a] 
(Q.E. 4,21) Prof Cond 8.166; 1 Chimi [ap] 1640 
11.5; 2 Joe Dalton  1640 11.5; 3 Utah Southwind
[ap] 1640 11.8; 4 Kash Keeper [ap] 1640 11.8; 5 
Tabasco C.D.  1640 12.1 (p.8 n.1)   
RI  2140 Handfast Malte 06/11/25 Aby [a] 
(Q.E. 24,89) Prof Cond 15.477; 1 Extremely
Sweet [ap] 2140 12.4; 2 High Five D.K. [ap] 2140 
12.4; 3 Daniel Hazelaar [ap] 2140 12.5; 4 
Belgique  2140 12.6; 5 Speedy Cash Vicane  2140 
13.1 (p.8 n.5)   

3 14.9 2140 Persson Stefan 20/03/26 Hal [a] 
(Q.E. 13,30) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Mysterious
Lucifer [ap] 2140 14.7; 2 Devs Donator  2140 
14.9; 3 Ringo Adore [a] 2140 14.9; 4 Qillerbee
[ap] 2140 15.0; 5 Utah Southwind [ap] 2140 15.0
(p.8 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  EMINENT KRONOS
  m bo 6 - Propulsion (US) e Regal Kronos (IT)
  Car: 12.4 SOL C 31 V 12 P 18  109.763
   3m: 12.4 SOL C 22 V 10 P 11  97.977
2 12.4 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 17/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,63) Prof Cond 29.042; 1 Ever Forever Gar 
 2140 12.2; 2 Eminent Kronos  2140 12.4; 3 
Slivovitz Lover  2140 12.7; 4 Bollinger N.O.  2140 
12.8; 5 Quick Bo  2140 12.9 (p.12 n.5)   
1 13.7 2140 Untersteiner Johan 03/01/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 1,87) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Eminent Kronos 
 2140 13.7; 2 Victoria L.L.  2140 13.9; 3 Eolo
Wise L.  2140 14.0; 4 Vasterbo M.A.S.H.  2140 
14.2; 5 Rosie The Riveter  2140 14.3 (p.11 n.1)   
1 13.1 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 07/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 1,63) Prof Cond 51.546; 1 Eminent Kronos 
 2140 13.1; 2 Going Cash  2140 13.2; 3 Katmandu 
Mearas  2140 13.2; 4 Neymar Boko  2140 13.3; 5 
Domenik Jet  2140 13.5 (p.10 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  CHAMP LANE
  c b 10 - Bold Eagle (FRA) e Citron
  Car: 11.5 ORE C 44 V 14 P 29  125.267
   3m: 11.5 ORE C 27 V 5 P 21  58.644
3 12.5 1640 Sedstrom Linda 18/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 26,48) Prof Cond 16.456; 1 Celiaz  1640 
12.2; 2 Sam The Man  1640 12.3; 3 Champ Lane 
 1640 12.5; 4 Great Time Trot  1640 12.6; 5 
Santos De Castella  1640 12.6 (p.8 n.3)   
4 14.2 2160 Sedstrom Linda 06/03/26 Rom [p] 
(Q.E. 8,06) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 The Little
Plug [p] 2140 14.6; 2 Perseus Digital  2140 14.8; 
3 Zeolit [ap] 2160 14.1; 4 Champ Lane [p] 2160 
14.2; 5 Rarely Access  2140 14.9 (p.8 n.6)   
7 13.0 2140 Sedstrom Linda 21/03/26 Aby [p] 
(Q.E. 40,10) Prof Cond 29.487; 1 Xanthis Hilton
[a] 2140 12.2; 2 Great Time Trot [ap] 2140 12.3; 3 
Epsom As [a] 2140 12.5; 4 Harpy [ap] 2140 12.5; 
5 Let Me In [ap] 2140 12.8 (p.10 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  RUN N'COLA
  c bo 8 - Bar Hopping (US) e Keystone Cola (US)
  Car: 11.9 BER C 52 V 10 P 41  127.482
   3m: 11.9 BER C 38 V 3 P 34  72.565
3 12.7 2140 Rosleff Victor 16/05/25 Kal  
(Q.E. 15,47) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Striking Eagle [p] 
2140 12.0; 2 Jacques Villeneuve [a] 2140 12.1; 3 
Run N'Cola  2140 12.7; 4 Bases Loaded [ap]
2140 12.8; 5 Black Fire [ap] 2140 13.0 (p.9 n.8)   
6 10.8 1640 Djuse Mats E 24/05/25 Sol [a] 
(Q.E. 44,21) Prof Cond 18.635; 1 Double
Deceiver [ap] 1640 10.3; 2 Ideal San Leandro [ap] 
1640 10.5; 3 Eolo Jet [a] 1640 10.6; 4 Devilish Hill 
[ap] 1640 10.7; 5 Diamond Truppo [ap] 1640 10.8
(p.7 n.4)   
7 10.9 1609 B Goop 08/06/25 Bje  
(Q.E. 0,00) Prof Cond 25.043; 1 Mister Hercules 
Autost. 10.3; 2 Stoletheshow  Autost. 10.5; 3 
Mellby Joker  Autost. 10.5; 4 Cicero T.G.  Autost. 
10.7; 5 Beartime  Autost. 10.7 (p.9 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  LAREDO BOKO
  m b 8 - Yarrah Boko e Dakota Boko
  Car: 11.0 SOL C 75 V 14 P 59  211.198
   3m: 11.0 SOL C 61 V 10 P 49  183.624
RI  1640 Bergh Robert 15/10/25 Aby [ap] 
(Q.E. 2,43) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Dancer Brodde 
1640 10.1; 2 Glorius Rain  1640 10.4; 3 Chapuy
[ap] 1640 11.0; 4 King Of Twilight [ap] 1640 15.4
(p.5 n.4)   
10 13.4 2640 Skoglund Rikard N 25/10/25 Jag [ap] 
(Q.E. 79,17) Prof Cond Gruppo Ii 103.937; 1 A
Fair Day [ap] 2640 12.6; 2 Francesco Zet [p] 2640 
12.7; 3 Immortal Doc [a] 2640 12.7; 4 Jerka Sting
[p] 2640 12.9; 5 Kentucky River [ap] 2640 13.0
(p.11 n.3)   
3 12.0 1640 Bergh Robert 14/11/25 Hal [ap] 
(Q.E. 2,49) Prof Cond 15.032; 1 Stens Rubin [p]
1640 11.8; 2 Edibear [a] 1640 11.8; 3 Laredo
Boko [ap] 1640 12.0; 4 Pour Mea Double [a]
1640 12.4; 5 Sweetman [ap] 1640 12.7 (p.7 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  CICERO T.G.
  c b 9 - Kadabra (US) e Artisane (CAN)
  Car: 10.5 SOL C 26 V 3 P 11  62.304
   3m: 11.0 VIN C 15 V 1 P 6  43.002
RI  1640 Gundersen Magnus Teien 17/06/25 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 5,03) Prof Cond 8.166; 1 Beartime  1640 
11.8; 2 Rome Pays Off [ap] 1640 11.8; 3 Tabasco 
C.D. [ap] 1640 12.4; 4 Husse Boko [a] 1640 12.4; 
5 Hipster Am [ap] 1640 12.6 (p.10 n.1)   
6 12.7 2100 Mt Gundersen 06/07/25 Jar  
(Q.E. 0,00) Prof Cond 34.970; 1 Sam The Man 
Autost. 11.7; 2 High Glider  Autost. 12.0; 3 Point
Of Perfect  Autost. 12.2; 4 Z. Boko  Autost. 12.3; 
5 Crown  Autost. 12.7 (p.10 n.3)   
4 13.3 2140 Gundersen Magnus Teien 01/09/25 Far [ap] 
(Q.E. 6,85) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Beartime [a] 2140 
12.9; 2 Santos De Castella [p] 2140 13.1; 3 
Zenato [ap] 2140 13.3; 4 Cicero T.G. [ap] 2140 
13.3; 5 Chapuy [ap] 2140 13.3 (p.7 n.5)   

corsa  5
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  PASSAGE TO INDIA
  c b 4 - Maharajah e S.J.'s Shad Roe (US)
  Car: 15.3 MAN C 10 V 0 P 10  7.240
   3m: 15.3 MAN C 8 V 0 P 8  5.061
9 16.2 2140 Knutsson Anton 17/11/25 Kal  
(Q.E. 104,21) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 La Liga
Boy  2140 15.1; 2 Illyrian  2140 15.2; 3 Devs
Despacito  2160 14.5; 4 Nordic In  2160 14.8; 5 
Equalizer C.J.  2160 14.8 (p.10 n.2)   
5 15.5 2160 Knutsson Anton 01/03/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 13,38) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Sven Kuce 
 2160 14.3; 2 Forest Wood [p] 2160 15.0; 3 
Avatar W.F.  2140 15.9; 4 Kiss The Teacher 
2140 16.0; 5 Passage To India  2160 15.5 (p.10
n.8)   
3 15.3 2140 Rosleff Victor 16/03/26 Man [a] 
(Q.E. 17,23) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Walking
Inthe Park  2140 15.1; 2 Grey Market  2160 14.5; 
3 Passage To India [a] 2140 15.3; 4 Game Stop
[p] 2140 15.7; 5 Mansell  2140 16.1 (p.8 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  RAZZELMATAZZEL
  m bo 4 - Tobin Kronos (IT) e Fannie Mae
  Car: 14.9 ABY C 4 V 2 P 2  9.206
   3m: 14.9 ABY C 3 V 2 P 1  8.228



ABY TROTTO
 (2)

mercoledì  1 aprile 2026
Ippica Complementare

5 20,02 Pr.Wangen Cup - Larlingslopp Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 PASSAGE TO INDIA 2140 Karlsson Wilma   -15.3

Stall Kent Knutsson Ab - Knutsson Kent

  2 RAZZELMATAZZEL " Cordeau Julian   -14.9

Stable J.e. Trotting Ab - Mansson Evelina

  3 ON TRACK MASSIMO " Malmrot Viktor   15.6-14.4

Make It In West Ab - Linderoth Mikael A

  4 LUCKY TREIZE " Flink Aleksi   13.8-15.6

Lejon Johan - Lejon Johan

  5 READLY J.R. " Handfast Malte   -15.2

Designalite 01 Ab - Eriksson Christoffer

  6 DIVINE EXPRESS " Prevost Valentin   14.1-15.5

Parkkoken I Goteborg Ab - Dahlen Magnus

  7 VIKENS GO FOR IT " Berg-Almaas Ailin  -15.2

Firma M F P Trading - Ekberg William

  8 EYE CANDY FACE " Kolgjini Dante   -14.2

Lutfi Kolgjini Ab - Kolgjini Lutfi

  9 REGINA HALERYD "   12.3-14.8

Easy Kb - Untersteiner Johan
Pronostico:

6 20,30 Pr.Stolopp Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 STEADY BREEZE 2140 Jepson Carl Johan  -17.2

Melin Lars E Bma Packservice. - Martinsson Eric

  2 THERESIA T.M. " Stolt Karl   12.9-15.9

Stolt Karl - Stolt Karl

  3 C.E.WHO'S SHE " Rosleff Victor   -16.6

Stall Nijm Ab - Hedqvist Jesper

  4 N.O.DIVA 2160 Holm Nils Olav   -15.0

Holm Nils O. E Saksather S - Holm Nils Olav

  5 CATTIS STOOP "   -14.0

Cexxe E Co Ab - Vilhelmsson Fredlund Mari

  6 STORMY BELL " Westrum Stig-Christer  15.1-15.6

Steffensen Fredrik E Sandra - Steffensen Fredrik

  7 LUCKY LOVE " Simberg Torbjorn  17.1-15.5

Simberg Torbjorn - Simberg Torbjorn

  8 WANHEDA " Pieters Dwight   15.8-15.7

Strandang Dennis - Strandang Birgitta

  9 ISABELLE IMA " Untersteiner Peter  -16.0

Stall Exclusive - As Jonas Andreas

 10 FLAME " Bergh Robert   14.7-15.0

P M Trotting Hb - Bergh Robert

 11 SODA STREAM " Ostre Ole Johan   14.0-15.2

Strandang Birgitta - Strandang Birgitta
Pronostico:

7 20,52 Pr.Race - 7 Mt. 1640 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 BOURBON CROWN 1640 Eriksson Christoffer  -13.6

Tass Ab - Eriksson Christoffer

  2 SEFYR LANE " Untersteiner Johan  -14.8

Stall Bubbel Hb - Untersteiner Johan

  3 FIBONACCI FONT " Persson Stefan   12.9-14.2

Walter-mommert Karin - Lugauer Conrad

  4 KARLSSON N.O. " Jepson Carl Johan  -15.1

Granhaugen Robert E Berit - Henriksen Per

  5 LOVE HAPPENS " Rosleff Victor   11.1-14.3

Denco Hb - Haapakangas Veikko

  6 VIRAL " Eklundh Andre   14.8-14.6

Stroby Ann-marie - Eklundh Andre

  7 BRIGO " Untersteiner Peter  13.5-14.9

Ofcourse Kb - Untersteiner Johan

  8 TED TONKS " Ekberg William   12.5-14.8

Stall Lilla Ekeberg Ab - Pettersson Stefan

  9 NAOMI LANE " Ostre Ole Johan   14.9-15.3

Marie Johnsen Transport E Kon. - Johnsen Marie D
Pronostico:

1 16.3 2140 Cordeau Julian 07/11/25 Far  
(Q.E. 4,83) Prof Cond Nastri 7.498; 1 
Razzelmatazzel  2140 16.3; 2 Lilla Greta  2140 
16.4; 3 Wing Woman  2140 16.7; 4 Emil H.I. 
2140 17.7; 5 Tracker M.R.  2140 18.0 (p.11 n.7)   
1 14.9 2140 Cordeau Julian 11/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 2,79) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Razzelmatazzel 
2140 14.9; 2 R.K.Pocahontas  2140 15.0; 3 Don't
Touch Me D.E  2140 15.5; 4 Glittra Vendil  2140 
16.0; 5 Avenue Of Mine  2140 16.3 (p.11 n.3)   
4 16.2 2140 Cordeau Julian 31/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 4,19) Prof Cond Nastri 20.369; 1 The Great
One  2140 15.6; 2 Heathcliff D.E.  2140 15.7; 3 
Southwind Quest  2140 16.0; 4 Razzelmatazzel 
2140 16.2; 5 King Kobra H.H.  2140 16.4 (p.14
n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  ON TRACK MASSIMO
  m b 4 - Power e Prada Hall (US)
  Car: 14.4 KAL C 13 V 0 P 13  9.411
   3m: 14.4 KAL C 10 V 0 P 10  8.219
2 14.8 2140 Oscarsson Jonas M 29/10/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 25,53) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Frenchy Boy 
2140 14.7; 2 On Track Massimo  2140 14.8; 3 
Power Of Love  2140 15.0; 4 Boutique Garde 
2140 15.1; 5 Game Changer  2140 15.2 (p.9 n.2)  
8 14.4 2140 Linderoth Mikael A 28/11/25 Kal [p] 
(Q.E. 102,85) Prof Cond 28.286; 1 Lazy Dust [ap]
2140 13.6; 2 Gomari  2140 13.7; 3 La Liga Boy 
2140 14.0; 4 Unforgettable Tile [p] 2140 14.0; 5 
Digital Brodde [ap] 2140 14.1 (p.12 n.10)   
4 14.7 2140 Linderoth Mikael A 16/12/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 27,42) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Call Out My
Name  2140 14.3; 2 Euron Face  2140 14.4; 3 
Howings Elly  2140 14.6; 4 On Track Massimo 
2140 14.7; 5 Lightspeed Garbo  2140 14.8 (p.7
n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  LUCKY TREIZE
  c b 5 - Bolero Love (FRA) e Chikano
  Car: 15.6 KAL C 23 V 1 P 22  11.741
   3m: 15.6 KAL C 18 V 1 P 17  8.139
9 17.6 2160 Ecce Ken 01/03/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 32,13) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Sven Kuce 
 2160 14.3; 2 Forest Wood [p] 2160 15.0; 3 
Avatar W.F.  2140 15.9; 4 Kiss The Teacher 
2140 16.0; 5 Passage To India  2160 15.5 (p.10
n.7)   
3 15.6 2140 Oscarsson Jonas M 13/03/26 Kal [p] 
(Q.E. 3,70) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Emil Jons [ap]
2140 15.1; 2 Bravo Amore [p] 2140 15.2; 3 Lucky 
Treize [p] 2140 15.6; 4 Best Photo [ap] 2140 
15.6; 5 Screwdriver  2140 16.1 (p.10 n.2)   
3 13.8 1640 Mifsud Tyler 29/03/26 Hal [p] 
(Q.E. 86,87) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 
Keepthesugarcoming [ap] 1640 13.7; 2 Wicletson  
1640 13.7; 3 Lucky Treize [p] 1640 13.8; 4 
Leibnitz [a] 1640 14.0; 5 Incitanus Sotto [p] 1640
14.4 (p.12 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  READLY J.R.
  c b 4 - Readly Express e Filippa Hall
  Car: 15.2 AXE C 7 V 2 P 5  11.030
   3m: 15.2 AXE C 5 V 1 P 4  7.783
2 15.2 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 16/09/25 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 2,12) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Cabin Pressure 
2140 14.9; 2 Readly J.R. [ap] 2140 15.2; 3 Don
Gaagaa  2140 15.2; 4 Sherburne S. [p] 2140 
15.4; 5 Fromdreamtown  2140 15.6 (p.10 n.5)   
9 18.4 2140 Eriksson Christoffer 25/11/25 Jag [ap] 
(Q.E. 4,40) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Gloria S.H. [p]
2140 15.7; 2 Lukas K.  2140 15.8; 3 Kings Money  
2140 15.9; 4 Lovely Laura [p] 2140 16.1; 5 
Montana  2140 16.3 (p.10 n.9)   
7 15.7 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 09/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 6,97) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Simon Palema 
2140 13.8; 2 Jula Redmile Champ  2140 14.2; 3 
Idle Seabrook  2140 14.2; 4 Budets Hildur  2140 
14.2; 5 Dats Bella  2140 14.4 (p.7 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  DIVINE EXPRESS
  f b 4 - Readly Express e Stephanie Divine
  Car: 15.5 HAL C 13 V 0 P 13  10.131
   3m: 15.5 HAL C 11 V 0 P 11  8.886
2 14.1 1640 Prevost Valentin 19/12/25 Kal  
(Q.E. 6,06) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Taurus Tile  1640 
14.0; 2 Divine Express  1640 14.1; 3 Lovely
Laura  1640 14.1; 4 Mondavi  1640 14.3; 5 
Vasterbo Mahogny  1640 14.6 (p.12 n.3)   
9 17.2 2140 Lubrano Giuseppe 01/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 16,43) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 
Dencospywholovedme  2140 16.1; 2 Cash Moni 
2140 16.5; 3 Regina Haleryd  2140 16.5; 4 
Murena  2140 16.7; 5 Feel The Rhythm  2140
16.8 (p.12 n.5)   
3 17.2 2140 Prevost Valentin 12/03/26 Hal [ap] 
(Q.E. 18,98) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Catch Lane 
2140 17.2; 2 Fabulous N'Away [a] 2140 17.2; 3 
Divine Express [ap] 2140 17.2; 4 Tjurkhults Tess 
[ap] 2140 17.2; 5 Bicc's Tanquerae [p] 2140 17.3
(p.11 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  VIKENS GO FOR IT
  f b 4 - Power e Vikens Blue Lagoon
  Car: 15.2 ABY C 7 V 2 P 5  11.119
   3m: 15.2 ABY C 4 V 0 P 4  1.557
5 15.2 2140 Ekberg William 26/06/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 23,65) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Valla D'Gaagaa  
2140 14.0; 2 Einstein Face  2140 14.2; 3 Darude 
2140 14.5; 4 Bravo Chico  2140 15.0; 5 Vikens
Go For It  2140 15.2 (p.6 n.4)   
6 16.1 2140 Ekberg William 18/08/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 51,04) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Aegon J.W. 
2140 14.2; 2 Joakim Palema  2140 14.3; 3 
Equalizer C.J.  2140 14.4; 4 Darude  2140 15.4; 5 
Magic Jewel  2140 15.6 (p.10 n.6)   
9 15.8 2160 Ekberg William 03/09/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 72,22) Prof Cond Nastri 11.652; 1 Cabin
Pressure  2140 15.1; 2 Rosso Rubino  2160 14.8; 
3 Assar Rapid  2160 14.9; 4 Chok Dee  2140 
15.7; 5 Mo Salah  2140 15.7 (p.12 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  EYE CANDY FACE
  f bo 4 - Ready Cash (FRA) e Miss Sunshine U.S. (US)
  Car: 14.2 VAG C 15 V 0 P 15  9.722
   3m: 14.2 VAG C 12 V 0 P 12  8.877
2 15.0 2140 Kolgjini Adrian 03/12/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 10,17) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Love Caviar 
2140 15.0; 2 Eye Candy Face  2140 15.0; 3 
Mighty River  2140 15.1; 4 Ligoogoo Keka  2140 
15.3; 5 Flame Of Udun  2140 15.4 (p.11 n.6)   
3 14.9 2140 Kolgjini Dante 22/12/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 6,68) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Godot  2140 14.6; 
2 Caddie West  2140 14.9; 3 Eye Candy Face 
2140 14.9; 4 La Catedral  2140 15.1; 5 Gem
Templar  2140 15.1 (p.12 n.5)   
3 15.5 2140 Kolgjini Dante 18/03/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 2,83) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Agripmaster [ap]
2140 15.2; 2 Escaping Face  2140 15.4; 3 Eye
Candy Face  2140 15.5; 4 Twins Zorro  2140 
15.5; 5 Zhenjin  2140 15.7 (p.10 n.9)   

---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  REGINA HALERYD
  f bo 5 - Tactical Landing (US) e Juni Haleryd
  Car: 14.8 JAG C 9 V 1 P 8  10.763
   3m: 16.3 VAG C 4 V 0 P 4  2.179
7 13.3 1640 Untersteiner Johan 05/11/25 Jag  
(Q.E. 2,66) Prof Cond 10.318; 1 Magic Jewel [ap]
1640 12.5; 2 Cantal [ap] 1640 12.6; 3 Fontasia
Schermer [p] 1640 12.7; 4 Lily [ap] 1640 12.7; 5 
Loaded T.G. [ap] 1640 13.1 (p.11 n.2)   
4 12.3 1640 Untersteiner Johan 17/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 6,73) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Memorial Fashion  
1640 11.7; 2 Express Silvio  1640 11.8; 3 
Heartbeat Ellie  1640 11.9; 4 Regina Haleryd 
1640 12.3; 5 Wonder Toll  1640 12.8 (p.9 n.6)   
3 16.5 2140 Untersteiner Peter 01/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 7,33) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 
Dencospywholovedme  2140 16.1; 2 Cash Moni 
2140 16.5; 3 Regina Haleryd  2140 16.5; 4 
Murena  2140 16.7; 5 Feel The Rhythm  2140
16.8 (p.12 n.12)   

corsa  6
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  STEADY BREEZE
  f b 4 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Dreamy Ice
  Car: 17.2 HAL C 2 V 2 P 0  5.893
   3m: 17.2 HAL C 2 V 2 P 0  5.893
1 18.9 2140 Eklundh Andre 22/01/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 2,17) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Steady
Breeze  2140 18.9; 2 Mill Happy  2160 18.5; 3 
Leia Chip  2140 19.3; 4 Glazierswondergirl  2140 
19.8; 5 Uranium Tile  2160 19.6 (p.12 n.2)   
1 17.2 2140 Rosleff Victor 12/02/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 3,37) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Steady
Breeze  2140 17.2; 1 Glamour As  2160 16.5; 3 
Murena  2160 16.8; 4 Barberry  2140 17.9; 5 
Kenya Sotto  2160 17.3 (p.9 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  THERESIA T.M.
  f b 4 - Call Me Keeper e Faridah Sting
  Car: 15.9 ABY C 8 V 2 P 6  5.159
   3m: 15.9 ABY C 6 V 2 P 4  4.225
4 15.9 2140 Stolt Karl 15/10/25 Aby [ap] 
(Q.E. 34,93) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 
Chardonnay A.F.  2140 15.6; 2 Interactif D'Am 
2140 15.6; 3 Manawa  2140 15.6; 4 Theresia
T.M. [ap] 2140 15.9; 5 Wiener Sangerknabe  2140 
15.9 (p.9 n.3)   
9 12.9 1640 Stolt Karl 29/10/25 Aby [ap] 
(Q.E. 60,84) Prof Cond 13.654; 1 Global Gaiety 
1640 12.2; 2 Princessofthedawn  1640 12.3; 3 
Sherburne S.  1640 12.4; 4 Mandalouna [a] 1640 
12.6; 5 Chardonnay A.F.  1640 12.6 (p.10 n.6)   
7 18.4 2140 Stolt Karl 12/11/25 Aby [a] 
(Q.E. 20,57) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 Aegon
J.W.  2160 15.2; 2 Escobar Face  2140 16.4; 3 
Gazelle D'Noir [p] 2140 16.8; 4 Twelve O'Clock 
2160 16.6; 5 H.O.Ratzeputz [a] 2140 17.7 (p.12
n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  C.E.WHO'S SHE
  f b 4 - Who's Who e Viola Grif (IT)
  Car: 16.6 FAR C 6 V 0 P 6  5.141
   3m: 16.6 FAR C 3 V 0 P 3  1.539
7 16.6 2140 Kontio Jorma 14/08/25 Far  
(Q.E. 21,07) Prof Cond 11.652; 1 Rooibos M.A. 
2140 14.7; 2 Sir Theo  2140 14.7; 3 Express
Silvio [ap] 2140 14.8; 4 Perfect Steel [ap] 2140 
14.9; 5 Amorcino  2140 14.9 (p.8 n.7)   
6 18.2 2140 Rosleff Victor 28/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 45,64) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Brionne  2140 
17.0; 2 Miss Countess  2140 17.3; 3 Liberty Pace  
2140 17.6; 4 Janica Zet  2140 17.8; 5 Bellissimo
Bird  2140 18.1 (p.11 n.6)   
5 17.5 2140 Rosleff Victor 11/03/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 28,82) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Express Jab [p]
2140 16.9; 2 Bellmans Painter  2140 17.1; 3 
Crazy Frog M.C. [a] 2140 17.4; 4 Ma Chipie Quick 
[a] 2140 17.5; 5 C.E.Who's She  2140 17.5 (p.8
n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  N.O.DIVA
  f bo 5 - El Diablo B.R. (NOR) e Loveumore (NOR)
  Car: 15.0 ABY C 4 V 0 P 4  4.794
   3m: 16.0 ABY C 2 V 0 P 2  1.236
2 15.0 2140 Holm Nils Olav 07/04/25 Aby [a] 
(Q.E. 5,09) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Sky Brigadoon 
2140 14.7; 2 N.O.Diva [a] 2140 15.0; 3 Oo De
Lally Boko  2140 15.2; 4 Tahays Blue Mondo 
2140 15.8; 5 Dynamite Bore [ap] 2140 15.9 (p.10
n.1)   
4 16.0 2140 Holm Nils Olav 23/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 60,54) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Shenanigans 
2140 15.8; 2 R.K.Pascal  2140 15.9; 3 Karlsson
N.O.  2140 16.0; 4 N.O.Diva  2140 16.0; 5 
Clearglass  2140 16.1 (p.12 n.1)   
5 16.5 2100 Holm Nils Olav 15/01/26 Ore  
(Q.E. 34,12) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Our Own Pastime 
 2100 15.7; 2 Fromdreamtown  2100 16.0; 3 Ibrox 
Zet  2100 16.1; 4 Spero A.F.  2100 16.2; 5 
N.O.Diva  2100 16.5 (p.12 n.12)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  CATTIS STOOP
  f b 7 - Pato e Stayups Bac
  Car: 14.0 FAR C 21 V 3 P 18  13.849
   3m: 14.0 FAR C 16 V 3 P 13  12.515
3 15.7 2140 Benzon Niclas 07/10/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 15,93) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Anna Stina
Palema [ap] 2140 15.3; 2 Kobra [ap] 2140 15.4; 3 
Cattis Stoop  2140 15.7; 4 Vikens Maximus [a]
2140 15.8; 5 Twinkle Toes [ap] 2140 16.0 (p.12
n.5)   
RP  2140 Knutsson Anton 04/11/25 Axe [a] 
(Q.E. 8,48) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Listas Champagne 
 2140 14.4; 2 Sandsjons Indiana [p] 2140 15.0; 3 
Bys Yubraj  2140 15.0; 4 Corsa Astrea  2140 
15.1; 5 Mackinac Bro  2140 15.3 (p.12 n.6)   
10 17.5 2140 Knutsson Anton 28/11/25 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 16,55) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Felicia Hall [p]
2140 15.7; 2 Queen Tobina [ap] 2140 15.7; 3 Woo 
Doo Doo Art  2140 15.9; 4 Noblesse Brodda 
2140 16.0; 5 Kantens Beauty  2140 16.5 (p.10
n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  STORMY BELL
  f bo 5 - Ken Warkentin (US) e Okaloosa Bell
  Car: 15.6 ARJ C 22 V 0 P 22  9.598
   3m: 15.6 ARJ C 18 V 0 P 18  7.018
6 18.9 2140 Ostre Ole Johan 23/02/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 88,90) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Emon Face  2140 
17.1; 2 Zidane C.D.  2140 17.3; 3 E.Du Me Svenne 
 2140 18.3; 4 Rebell Tooma  2140 18.8; 5 All
American Sox  2140 18.8 (p.9 n.10)   
7 20.2 2140 Dalborg Thomas 26/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 83,07) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Zehir 
2140 15.7; 2 Zigzag Zagazoo  2160 15.4; 3 Listas 
Pippi  2160 16.4; 4 Hidden Dragon  2160 17.2; 5 
Nevermind River  2160 17.7 (p.7 n.2)   

11 17.7 2140 Westrum Stig-Christer 24/03/26 Esk [a] 
(Q.E. 13,75) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Who's Here 
2140 15.7; 2 The Pretender  2140 15.7; 3 Viserys
Targaryen  2140 16.0; 4 Dreamwalk [ap] 2140 
16.2; 5 Burn It Down As  2140 16.3 (p.11 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  LUCKY LOVE
  f b 5 - Readly Express e Doutje (HOL)
  Car: 15.5 TIN C 29 V 0 P 29  6.422
   3m: 15.5 TIN C 23 V 0 P 23  5.310
RP  2140 Simberg Torbjorn 23/01/26 Far  
(Q.E. 133,22) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Great
Pulsion  2140 17.3; 2 Boutique Garde  2140 17.3; 
3 Lily F.M.  2140 17.3; 4 Marty Byrd  2140 17.4; 5 
Ironman Ravin  2140 17.7 (p.12 n.10)   
10 16.7 2140 Ohlsson Ulf 14/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 54,46) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Wannabe Zaz 
2140 14.9; 2 Eugenius Face  2140 14.9; 3 
Henessi Krim  2140 15.1; 4 Lafayette  2140 15.2; 
5 Perfect Steel  2140 15.3 (p.11 n.3)   
RI  2140 Simberg Torbjorn 26/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 92,92) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Karlsson N.O. 
2140 17.0; 2 Gaio Noark  2140 17.2; 3 Ravissant  
2140 17.3; 4 Onyx River  2140 17.4; 5 Kling
Shadow  2140 17.4 (p.12 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  WANHEDA
  f bo 6 - Daley Lovin (US) e Miss Jager A.C.
  Car: 15.7 FAR C 19 V 1 P 18  14.694
   3m: 15.7 FAR C 9 V 1 P 8  7.819
11 18.5 2160 Pieters Dwight 31/12/23 Axe  
(Q.E. 120,78) Prof Cond Nastri 20.369; 1 No
Talking You  2160 15.6; 2 Zipfer  2140 16.4; 3 
Anna Mae  2140 16.5; 4 King Zorro  2140 16.7; 5 
Frodo De Castella  2160 16.2 (p.15 n.9)   
2 18.7 2160 Karlsson Petter 28/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 110,60) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 Klang
Shadow  2160 18.3; 2 Wanheda  2160 18.7; 3 
Coraline  2160 18.9; 4 Marco Polo Sisu  2140 
19.7; 5 Reigo Tooma  2160 19.1 (p.12 n.9)   
5 15.7 2160 Jakobsson Magnus 17/03/26 Far  
(Q.E. 53,27) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 
Headstrong  2160 14.6; 2 Peaceful Day  2160 
14.6; 3 Times Like These [p] 2140 15.4; 4 Uncle
Sigge  2160 15.6; 5 Wanheda  2160 15.7 (p.13
n.13)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  ISABELLE IMA
  f bo 5 - Trixton (US) e Exotic Sund
  Car: 16.0 ABY C 12 V 1 P 10  4.101
   3m: 16.0 ABY C 8 V 1 P 7  3.042
5 16.7 2160 Nordstrom Per 24/09/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 26,96) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Wiener
Sangerknabe  2140 17.0; 2 Grit And Grace [p]
2160 16.5; 3 My Lady Emma [ap] 2160 16.5; 4 
Cash Moni [ap] 2160 16.5; 5 Isabelle Ima  2160
16.7 (p.9 n.6)   
10 16.0 2140 Norsell Peter 11/10/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 49,92) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Green
Peaks [ap] 2140 14.5; 2 She's A Keeper [a] 2140 
14.8; 3 Sky Brigadoon  2160 14.5; 4 Soda Stream 
[ap] 2140 15.2; 5 Kejsarinnan Sisu [ap] 2160 14.7 
(p.14 n.8)   
11 16.1 2140 Pieters Dwight 21/03/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 107,55) Prof Cond Nastri 15.833; 1 Kong
Venience [ap] 2160 12.7; 2 Coraline [p] 2140 
14.1; 3 Klang Shadow  2140 14.1; 4 Stens
Cullinan [p] 2140 14.1; 5 Mr Gaagaa [p] 2140
14.3 (p.14 n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  FLAME
  f b 5 - Explosive Matter (US) e Braas Palema
  Car: 15.0 FAR C 19 V 1 P 18  11.670
   3m: 15.0 FAR C 13 V 1 P 12  6.867
14 17.9 2140 Christiansson Anders 11/10/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 34,25) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Green
Peaks [ap] 2140 14.5; 2 She's A Keeper [a] 2140 
14.8; 3 Sky Brigadoon  2160 14.5; 4 Soda Stream 
[ap] 2140 15.2; 5 Kejsarinnan Sisu [ap] 2160 14.7 
(p.14 n.2)   
1 14.7 1640 Bergh Robert 01/01/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 1,68) Prof Cond 5.337; 1 Flame  1640 14.7; 
2 Made For Glory  1640 15.1; 3 Naomi Lane 
1640 16.0; 4 Tropical Tric  1640 16.2; 5 Kinky
Simoni  1640 17.0 (p.10 n.6)   
6 15.5 2140 Bergh Robert 22/03/26 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 4,62) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Grodda Jet [ap]
2140 14.7; 2 Darude [p] 2140 15.0; 3 Jadwiga Zet 
[ap] 2140 15.0; 4 Bravo Chance  2140 15.2; 5 
Aniara C.D. [ap] 2140 15.3 (p.10 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  SODA STREAM
  f bo 6 - Maharajah e Soda
  Car: 15.2 ABY C 32 V 1 P 31  12.737
   3m: 15.2 ABY C 23 V 1 P 22  9.046
9 17.0 2140 Dalborg Thomas 18/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 96,94) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Alfes  2140 15.0; 
2 Made For Glory  2140 15.6; 3 
Douglasdecastella  2140 15.7; 4 Intercooler  2140 
15.8; 5 Jolly Good Pepper  2140 16.0 (p.12 n.5)   
6 18.1 2140 Cordeau Julian 01/03/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 24,14) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Norton Pride 
2140 16.8; 2 Daytona La Ma  2140 17.2; 3 Resuit
[ap] 2140 17.2; 4 Koppars Cocobahia [ap] 2140 
17.7; 5 Jolly Good Pepper  2140 17.9 (p.10 n.10)  
6 15.9 2160 Ostre Ole Johan 17/03/26 Far  
(Q.E. 96,89) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 
Headstrong  2160 14.6; 2 Peaceful Day  2160 
14.6; 3 Times Like These [p] 2140 15.4; 4 Uncle
Sigge  2160 15.6; 5 Wanheda  2160 15.7 (p.13
n.8)   

corsa  7
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  BOURBON CROWN
  c bo 4 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Xena Brick
  Car:  C 10 V 2 P 8  19.338
   3m:  C 8 V 2 P 6  16.802
3 15.3 2140 Eriksson Christoffer 17/11/25 Kal [a] 
(Q.E. 4,61) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Iamthesun
[a] 2160 13.8; 2 Super Trouper [p] 2140 15.1; 3 
Bourbon Crown [a] 2140 15.3; 4 Mirchi Star [ap]
2140 15.5; 5 Ni No Noix  2140 15.6 (p.11 n.5)   
1 13.6 2140 Eriksson Christoffer 11/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 5,82) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Bourbon Crown 
2140 13.6; 2 Dencospywholovedme  2140 13.9; 3 
Prince Of Darkness  2140 14.2; 4 Nyharajah 
2140 14.3; 5 Star Haleryd  2140 14.4 (p.15 n.6)   
3 14.5 2140 Eriksson Christoffer 31/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 3,94) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 
Princessofthedawn  2140 14.4; 2 Strawberry
Googoo  2140 14.5; 3 Bourbon Crown  2140 
14.5; 4 Oliver Transs R.  2140 14.6; 5 Heartbeat
Ellie  2140 14.7 (p.13 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  SEFYR LANE
  c bo 5 - Orlando Vici (FRA) e Secret Lane
  Car:  C 11 V 4 P 7  19.346
   3m:  C 7 V 3 P 4  16.278

1 16.3 2140 Untersteiner Johan 04/02/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 4,26) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Sefyr Lane  2140 
16.3; 2 Outlander S.B.  2140 16.5; 3 Kjelling 
2140 16.6; 4 Just Joking  2140 16.6; 5 Nunchita 
2140 16.9 (p.11 n.8)   
RI  2140 Untersteiner Johan 28/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 5,73) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Mr Carnation 
2140 16.4; 2 Casbah  2140 16.6; 3 
Fromdreamtown  2140 16.6; 4 Nato  2140 16.7; 5 
Gibson Brodde  2140 16.7 (p.12 n.3)   
2 14.8 2640 Rosleff Victor 21/03/26 Aby [p] 
(Q.E. 26,04) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 O.M.Kerlone
[ap] 2640 14.8; 2 Sefyr Lane [p] 2640 14.8; 3 
Express Jab [p] 2640 14.9; 4 Five Bring Joy [p]
2640 15.0; 5 Owen Bros  2640 15.1 (p.12 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  FIBONACCI FONT
  c bo 5 - Archangel (US) e Umathurman (IT)
  Car: 12.9 SOL C 7 V 2 P 5  14.810
   3m: 12.9 SOL C 6 V 1 P 5  10.363
RI  2140 Lugauer Conrad 07/01/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 2,94) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Cold Blaze  2140 
15.1; 2 Pacino Al Boko  2140 15.3; 3 R.K.Pascal 
2140 15.4; 4 Larrigan  2140 16.4 (p.6 n.6)   
3 15.4 2140 Lugauer Conrad 04/02/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 3,88) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Nikola Wibb 
2140 14.5; 2 Cricket Art C.G.  2140 14.9; 3 
Fibonacci Font  2140 15.4; 4 
Intotheshinykosmos  2140 15.7; 5 Five Victory 
2140 16.0 (p.6 n.7)   
1 12.9 1640 Ek Jennie 11/03/26 Sol  
(Q.E. 6,29) Prof Cond 12.631; 1 Fibonacci Font 
1640 12.9; 2 Figaro Ii  1640 13.2; 3 Good Manners 
 1640 13.4; 4 Power Of Greenwood [p] 1640 13.4; 
5 Cocktail Brodda [p] 1640 13.5 (p.11 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  KARLSSON N.O.
  c bo 7 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Pirana (DEN)
  Car:  C 10 V 1 P 9  11.590
   3m:  C 9 V 1 P 8  10.612
2 16.8 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 18/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 5,79) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Love Me A.F. 
2140 16.7; 2 Karlsson N.O.  2140 16.8; 3 Alecto 
2140 16.8; 4 Kling Shadow  2140 16.9; 5 Corsa
Ohio  2140 17.1 (p.11 n.11)   
1 17.0 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 26/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 6,53) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Karlsson N.O. 
2140 17.0; 2 Gaio Noark  2140 17.2; 3 Ravissant  
2140 17.3; 4 Onyx River  2140 17.4; 5 Kling
Shadow  2140 17.4 (p.12 n.7)   
6 15.8 2140 Sjostrom Claes 22/03/26 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 13,26) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Datos Gangster
[p] 2140 15.1; 2 Ditte Gel [ap] 2140 15.2; 3 
Caribbean Lemon [ap] 2140 15.4; 4 Dats Bella [p] 
2140 15.5; 5 Valnes Penny [ap] 2140 15.7 (p.12
n.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  LOVE HAPPENS
  c b 5 - Make It Happen (US) e Emmylou Love
  Car: 11.1 ABY C 16 V 1 P 15  16.233
   3m: 11.1 ABY C 12 V 1 P 11  10.140
RP  1700 Jakobsson Magnus 24/07/25 Arv [ap] 
(Q.E. 7,80) Prof Cond 6.226; 1 Bless Me [ap]
1700 14.6; 2 Violin Artist  1700 14.9; 3 Buddy
Topline [p] 1700 15.1; 4 Nybys Dimension [p]
1700 15.2; 5 Joker Jet  1700 15.4 (p.12 n.3)   
7 15.0 2160 Grundmann Peter 08/08/25 Far  
(Q.E. 12,18) Prof Cond Nastri 4.163; 1 Twinkle
Toes [ap] 2140 15.1; 2 Com Bella  2160 14.5; 3 
Lyckans Judith  2140 15.2; 4 Timotejs Mona [ap]
2160 14.7; 5 Please Thell Me  2140 15.5 (p.14
n.7)   
3 15.8 1640 Wieselgren Douglas 14/03/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 17,73) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Maiken Palema
[p] 1640 14.8; 2 Bitte Lock  1640 15.4; 3 Love
Happens  1640 15.8; 4 Baron Vox [p] 1640 15.9; 
5 Verner Palema  1640 16.0 (p.12 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  VIRAL
  c b 5 - Varenne (IT) e Makera
  Car: 14.8 AXE C 19 V 4 P 15  17.914
   3m: 14.8 AXE C 14 V 3 P 11  13.600
1 15.8 2140 Eklundh Andre 05/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 5,98) Prof Cond Nastri 5.337; 1 Viral  2140 
15.8; 2 Speedball Jog  2140 16.1; 3 Fantastic
Kosing  2160 15.5; 4 S.G.'s Fortunate  2160 15.5; 
5 Helina  2160 15.6 (p.13 n.2)   
1 16.8 2140 Pello Mart 16/02/26 Far  
(Q.E. 1,88) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Viral  2140 16.8; 2 
Highway Star  2140 17.0; 3 Playboy  2140 17.1; 4 
Ice Knight  2140 17.3; 5 Vikens Magic Dream 
2140 17.3 (p.10 n.1)   
3 14.8 1640 Pello Mart 22/03/26 Axe [a] 
(Q.E. 3,19) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Lagerfeld Mo [ap]
1640 14.5; 2 Mogas Jeppe [a] 1640 14.7; 3 Viral 
[a] 1640 14.8; 4 Shenanigans [p] 1640 14.8; 5 
Pica Pica  1640 14.9 (p.12 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  BRIGO
  c bo 5 - Cantab Hall (US) e Won Ton Hanover (US)
  Car: 13.5 HAL C 14 V 2 P 12  15.771
   3m: 13.5 HAL C 8 V 2 P 6  11.519
1 16.2 2140 Untersteiner Johan 19/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 2,47) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Brigo  2140 
16.2; 2 Petite Sirah  2160 15.5; 3 Game Changer 
2140 16.3; 4 Abbott  2140 16.4; 5 Dynamite On
Time  2160 15.9 (p.10 n.5)   
8 13.5 1640 Untersteiner Peter 07/03/26 Hal [ap] 
(Q.E. 22,76) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Star Brigadoon
[p] 1640 12.6; 2 Call Me Ottilia  1640 12.6; 3 
Emon Face  1640 12.9; 4 Wannabe Zaz  1640 
13.2; 5 Avici Willow [a] 1640 13.2 (p.12 n.11)   
1 15.6 2140 Untersteiner Johan 18/03/26 Jag [ap] 
(Q.E. 6,12) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Brigo [ap] 2140 
15.6; 2 Gem Templar [p] 2140 15.8; 3 Euron Face 
 2140 15.9; 4 Marilla [a] 2140 16.0; 5 Nigel
Fortuna  2140 16.0 (p.9 n.9)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  TED TONKS
  c bo 8 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Nancy As
  Car: 12.5 JAG C 35 V 0 P 35  17.888
   3m: 12.5 JAG C 24 V 0 P 24  8.735
6 16.2 1640 Forss Mika 23/11/25 Man [a] 
(Q.E. 7,86) Prof Cond 4.163; 1 Metarie  1640 
14.8; 2 Ce La Vie Rick [a] 1640 14.9; 3 Carro
Palema [ap] 1640 15.0; 4 The Vet's Mistake  1640 
15.4; 5 Zabrino  1640 16.0 (p.9 n.6)   
6 18.4 1640 Berg-Almaas Ailin 02/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 11,95) Prof Cond 4.163; 1 Back To Black 
1640 16.8; 2 Best Buddy  1640 18.0; 3 Free Fallin 
L.C.  1640 18.0; 4 Marabo  1640 18.2; 5 Bela
Bunda  1640 18.4 (p.10 n.11)   
2 15.2 1640 Dalborg Thomas 09/03/26 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 14,39) Prof Cond 4.163; 1 Porter [ap] 1640 
14.9; 2 Ted Tonks [ap] 1640 15.2; 3 Dalila Jet
[ap] 1640 15.4; 4 Back To Black  1640 15.5; 5 
Flumeride [p] 1640 15.9 (p.10 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  NAOMI LANE
  f b 6 - Scarlet Knight (US) e Lovers Lane
  Car: 14.9 HAL C 36 V 0 P 36  10.033
   3m: 14.9 HAL C 29 V 0 P 29  8.121



ABY TROTTO
 (3)

mercoledì  1 aprile 2026
Ippica Complementare

8 21,15 Pr.Race - 8 Mt. 2640 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 LAS VEGAS SISU 2640 Jepson Carl Johan  14.5-13.3

Sambeek Hendrikus E Besseling. - Bergh Robert

  2 CHAPLIN " Bergh Robert   13.8-13.5

Pgo Collector And Stable Ab - Bergh Robert

  3 GLADIATOR S. " Untersteiner Johan  12.9-13.5

Dalundh Kristina E Berlin Dav. - Untersteiner Johan

  4 GEORGETTE ZET " Eskilsson Hilda   12.6-14.7

Eskilsson Malin E Fredrik - Eskilsson Malin

  5 TIMOKA P.J. " Svensson Johan   15.1-14.3

Tabone Joe E Vella Peter Paul - Svensson Johan

  6 MR ZIMMERMAN " Nordstrom Per   12.4-13.2

Stall A Step Ahead - Easy - Nordstrom Per

  7 EVITA A. " Untersteiner Peter  14.3-14.1

Rullande Kapitalet Ab - Nordstrom Madeleine

  8 TAILOR HILL " Rosleff Victor   -12.6

Stall Creation Ab - Pedersen Kim

  9 DANVILLE " Pieters Dwight   13.5-14.0

Kb Capulus Horses - Tornqvist Maria
Pronostico:

9 21,40 Pr.Race - 9 Mt. 2140 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                                       Metri     Driver                R.1600-2000

  1 PATRIOT ZON 2140 Kolgjini Dante   12.0-12.5

Falkbolagen Ab - Kolgjini Adrian

  2 DE CHAMBEAU " Eklundh Andre   10.8-11.9

Stall Lucky Kid - Ofcourse - Eklundh Andre

  3 HIDDEN DRAGON " Ostre Ole Johan   11.2-13.3

Akerman Allan - Henriksen Per

  4 FACETIME LOVE " Linderoth Per   15.9-11.8

Stall Kennys Andelshastar 82 - Goop Bjorn

  5 ACE WIBB " Bergh Robert   12.3-12.0

Steve Tiselius Akeri Ab - Bergh Robert

  6 OROSEI BOKO " Eriksson Christoffer  11.8-12.6

Ameva Ab E Peter Bronsman Ab - Eriksson Christoffer

  7 READY TO GO " Nurminen Iivari   12.6-13.1

Larsson Pernilla - Larsson Pernilla

  8 I.D.HIPSTER ONE " Jepson Carl Johan  12.1-12.2

Goteborg Smart Repair Center. - Eriksson Christoffer

  9 NENCINI " Gundersen Magnus Teien  12.3-12.6

Granhaugen Berit E Robert - Henriksen Per

 10 FIRST TO FIGHT " Pieters Dwight   11.0-12.6

Persson Beata - Persson Beata

 11 HIPPOLITO G.R. " Eskilsson Hilda   13.0-14.3

Eskilsson Malin E Fredrik - Eskilsson Malin
Pronostico:

6 15.4 1640 Rosleff Victor 10/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 150,28) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Malarkey  1640 
13.7; 2 Froken Crawly  1640 13.8; 3 Love Me A.F. 
 1640 14.6; 4 Nettan Bourbon  1640 14.8; 5 Elly
Livin  1640 15.4 (p.12 n.12)   
7 14.9 1640 Ostre Ole Johan 07/03/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 81,84) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Grodda Jet [ap]
1640 13.6; 2 Athena Toll  1640 13.8; 3 Leibnitz [a] 
1640 14.0; 4 Maiken Palema [p] 1640 14.0; 5 
Odessa River [a] 1640 14.3 (p.10 n.2)   
4 15.3 2140 Flink Aleksi 26/03/26 Aby [p] 
(Q.E. 85,29) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Oje Tim [ap]
2140 14.8; 2 Vasterbo Aramis [p] 2140 14.9; 3 
Hilarious Zet [ap] 2140 15.2; 4 Naomi Lane [p]
2140 15.3; 5 Fantome D'Inverne [ap] 2140 15.5
(p.12 n.5)   

corsa  8
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  LAS VEGAS SISU
  c b 5 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Vegas Am
  Car: 13.3 ABY C 21 V 5 P 16  31.755
   3m: 13.3 ABY C 17 V 4 P 13  24.728
1 13.3 2140 Bjork Philip 06/11/25 Aby [p] 
(Q.E. 3,04) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Las Vegas Sisu 
[p] 2140 13.3; 2 Super Rox [a] 2140 13.4; 3 
Galaxy Love D.E. [ap] 2140 13.4; 4 Donna Inez
[ap] 2140 13.5; 5 Tiberius  2140 13.7 (p.12 n.7)   
2 13.9 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 22/11/25 Jag [p] 
(Q.E. 4,97) Prof Cond 24.995; 1 Blixt Lane [p]
2140 13.7; 2 Las Vegas Sisu [p] 2140 13.9; 3 
Superstitious [p] 2140 14.2; 4 Bys Yubraj  2140 
14.5; 5 Datos Rainbow  2140 14.6 (p.12 n.4)   
12 14.5 1640 Bergh Robert 06/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 11,87) Prof Cond 15.833; 1 Steady King 
1640 13.0; 2 I'm A Dancer  1640 13.3; 3 Knud 
1640 13.4; 4 Libertad  1640 13.7; 5 Global
Delightful  1640 13.7 (p.12 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  CHAPLIN
  c bo 6 - Orlando Vici (FRA) e Nostalgic Face
  Car: 13.5 JAG C 38 V 5 P 33  32.217
   3m: 13.5 JAG C 29 V 4 P 25  25.475
1 14.5 1640 Lind Johanna 10/11/25 Man  
(Q.E. 3,28) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Chaplin  1640 
14.5; 2 Odd Squad [ap] 1640 14.5; 3 Muscle Rex  
1640 14.6; 4 Verrazano Du Chene [ap] 1640 14.6; 
5 Come On Lane [ap] 1640 14.7 (p.12 n.5)   
3 15.3 2140 Bergh Robert 12/03/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 2,08) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Bella Bellissima
[ap] 2140 15.0; 2 Juicy [p] 2140 15.2; 3 Chaplin 
2140 15.3; 4 C.Caesar  2140 15.9; 5 Camelot As 
2140 15.9 (p.10 n.10)   
RP  2640 Bergh Robert 22/03/26 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 11,33) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Don Quijote Face 
[p] 2640 14.4; 2 Koup Droit T.F. [ap] 2640 14.5; 3 
Nencini [ap] 2640 14.7; 4 Hidden Dragon  2640 
14.7; 5 Budets Hildur [ap] 2640 14.8 (p.10 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  GLADIATOR S.
  c bo 5 - Propulsion (US) e Ultra Sund
  Car: 13.5 AXE C 27 V 4 P 23  28.633
   3m: 13.5 AXE C 22 V 3 P 19  22.984
1 15.5 2140 Untersteiner Johan 19/01/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 2,95) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Gladiator S. 
2140 15.5; 2 Ici Teemer  2140 15.7; 3 True North  
2140 15.7; 4 Bravo Trival  2140 15.9; 5 Helina 
2140 15.9 (p.11 n.7)   
1 15.0 2140 Untersteiner Johan 05/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 4,51) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Gladiator S. 
2140 15.0; 2 A.V.'s King Street  2140 15.0; 3 First 
For Me M.H.  2140 15.4; 4 Rolyman  2140 15.4; 5 
Fuga Dal Bar  2140 15.4 (p.10 n.1)   
9 15.7 2140 Untersteiner Johan 17/02/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 1,53) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Kind Of Magic
F.R.  2140 14.3; 2 Hickory  2140 14.9; 3 Fuga Dal 
Bar  2140 15.0; 4 Maranichi  2140 15.0; 5 Datos
Rainbow  2140 15.1 (p.10 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  GEORGETTE ZET
  f bo 7 - Daley Lovin (US) e Gospel
  Car: 14.7 ABY C 50 V 3 P 47  23.465
   3m: 14.7 ABY C 40 V 3 P 37  14.570
7 16.5 2160 Eskilsson Hilda 09/02/26 Man  
(Q.E. 70,22) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Timotejs
Gamble  2140 16.1; 2 Coraline  2140 16.4; 3 
Elton Vendil  2160 16.1; 4 Make The Night  2160 
16.1; 5 Holdtheline S.A.P.  2160 16.2 (p.11 n.12)   
8 16.9 2140 Eskilsson Hilda 18/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 182,12) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Jula Redmile
Champ  2140 15.4; 2 Sunshine Eagle S.  2140 
15.6; 3 Gabriel S.H.  2140 15.6; 4 Courtly Kronos  
2140 15.8; 5 Lady Gracia Heldia  2140 16.0 (p.11
n.7)   
3 17.0 2140 Eskilsson Hilda 23/02/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 107,49) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Love Express
W.F.  2140 16.8; 2 Vikkan Pop  2140 16.9; 3 
Georgette Zet  2140 17.0; 4 Evita A.  2140 17.0; 
5 Chloe Haythrow  2140 17.1 (p.9 n.4)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  TIMOKA P.J.
  f s 6 - Timoko (FRA) e Rybo Fiona
  Car: 14.3 KAL C 36 V 5 P 31  29.042
   3m: 14.3 KAL C 29 V 5 P 24  25.395
2 14.3 2140 Svensson Johan 20/02/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 14,10) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Fontasia
Schermer  2140 13.5; 2 Timoka P.J.  2140 14.3; 
3 Eos Font  2140 14.4; 4 Pica Pica  2140 14.9; 5 
Manjula Fame  2140 15.0 (p.8 n.6)   
9 16.8 3180 Svensson Johan 07/03/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 34,74) Prof Cond Nastri 15.833; 1 Staro
Thunder Road  3140 15.9; 2 Jeu Set Et Match 
3180 15.3; 3 Assar Rapid [p] 3160 15.9; 4 
Fantome D'Inverne [ap] 3140 16.5; 5 Abbott 
3140 16.8 (p.11 n.10)   
7 15.0 2140 Svensson Johan 20/03/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 21,75) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Ase Tim [ap]
2140 14.3; 2 Belichic [ap] 2140 14.6; 3 Kirsten
Tinghoj [ap] 2140 14.7; 4 Working Girl [ap] 2140 
14.9; 5 Magic Jewel [ap] 2140 15.0 (p.11 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  MR ZIMMERMAN
  c bo 5 - Ringostarr Treb (IT) e Modesty Blaise F.
  Car: 13.2 HAL C 28 V 3 P 25  32.876
   3m: 13.2 HAL C 21 V 2 P 19  22.931
2 13.2 2140 Nordstrom Per 18/08/25 Hal [ap] 
(Q.E. 2,60) Prof Cond 7.498; 1 Check Lane  2140 
13.1; 2 Mr Zimmerman [ap] 2140 13.2; 3 Donna
Inez [a] 2140 13.7; 4 Carlos Diamant  2140 13.7; 
5 Lovely Wiclet  2140 13.8 (p.11 n.12)   
6 15.8 3180 Nordstrom Per 07/03/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 14,24) Prof Cond Nastri 15.833; 1 Staro
Thunder Road  3140 15.9; 2 Jeu Set Et Match 
3180 15.3; 3 Assar Rapid [p] 3160 15.9; 4 
Fantome D'Inverne [ap] 3140 16.5; 5 Abbott 
3140 16.8 (p.11 n.8)   
7 14.9 2640 Nordstrom Per 22/03/26 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 4,93) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Don Quijote Face
[p] 2640 14.4; 2 Koup Droit T.F. [ap] 2640 14.5; 3 
Nencini [ap] 2640 14.7; 4 Hidden Dragon  2640 
14.7; 5 Budets Hildur [ap] 2640 14.8 (p.10 n.2)   

---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  EVITA A.
  f bo 7 - Bird Parker (FRA) e Operah Bob
  Car: 14.1 ABY C 40 V 2 P 38  25.582
   3m: 14.1 ABY C 32 V 2 P 30  23.082
4 17.0 2140 Rosleff Victor 23/02/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 59,64) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Love Express
W.F.  2140 16.8; 2 Vikkan Pop  2140 16.9; 3 
Georgette Zet  2140 17.0; 4 Evita A.  2140 17.0; 
5 Chloe Haythrow  2140 17.1 (p.9 n.9)   
1 14.8 2140 Rosleff Victor 01/03/26 Kal [a] 
(Q.E. 6,60) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Evita A. [a] 2140 
14.8; 2 Chocolatemere  2140 15.0; 3 Piernas
Largas  2140 15.3; 4 Lakrisal  2140 15.4; 5 Niras
Inachis  2140 16.0 (p.10 n.10)   
8 15.9 2140 Rosleff Victor 22/03/26 Axe [a] 
(Q.E. 34,01) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Datos Gangster
[p] 2140 15.1; 2 Ditte Gel [ap] 2140 15.2; 3 
Caribbean Lemon [ap] 2140 15.4; 4 Dats Bella [p] 
2140 15.5; 5 Valnes Penny [ap] 2140 15.7 (p.12
n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  TAILOR HILL
  m b 6 - S.J.'s Caviar (US) e Pantsnsox Diamant (GE)
  Car: 12.6 FAR C 8 V 1 P 4  9.784
   3m: 12.6 FAR C 5 V 0 P 4  9.784
7 12.6 2140 Goop Bjorn 11/10/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 29,69) Prof Cond 48.255; 1 Steady Express 
[p] 2140 11.2; 2 Barn Ready [a] 2140 11.7; 3 
Mellby Mowgli  2140 12.1; 4 Pivot Express [p]
2140 12.2; 5 Bella Yankee [p] 2140 12.2 (p.12
n.11)   
2 15.0 2640 Goop Bjorn 27/10/25 Far [a] 
(Q.E. 2,15) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Alberdi Wine [p]
2640 14.9; 2 Tailor Hill [a] 2640 15.0; 3 
G.R.Tintin [a] 2640 15.1; 4 Fuel Capacity [ap]
2640 15.1; 5 Embarrassed  2640 15.1 (p.10 n.5)   
2 14.1 2140 Skoglund Rikard N 21/03/26 Aby [ap] 
(Q.E. 3,14) Prof Cond 8.699; 1 Kalule Simoni 
2140 13.8; 2 Tailor Hill [ap] 2140 14.1; 3 Pickford 
[ap] 2140 14.2; 4 Carlos Diamant [p] 2140 14.3; 5 
B.B.Amore [p] 2140 14.4 (p.8 n.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  DANVILLE
  c b 5 - Tactical Landing (US) e Dismoiouicheri (US)
  Car: 14.0 ABY C 11 V 5 P 6  32.200
   3m: 14.0 ABY C 7 V 3 P 4  18.368
1 13.5 1640 Pieters Dwight 24/01/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 1,75) Prof Cond 15.833; 1 Danville  1640 
13.5; 2 Winsalot  1640 14.0; 3 Intrigante  1640 
14.0; 4 Knud  1640 14.1; 5 Unforgettable Tile 
1640 14.4 (p.12 n.5)   
1 15.2 1640 Pieters Dwight 23/02/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 1,25) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Danville  1640 
15.2; 2 Iziah Zet  1640 15.5; 3 Global Delightful 
1640 15.7; 4 Get The Picture  1640 16.0; 5 
Princess Beluga  1640 16.1 (p.12 n.5)   
1 14.3 2140 Cordeau Julian 16/03/26 Man [ap] 
(Q.E. 1,93) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Danville [ap] 2140 
14.3; 2 Excellent Cleaning  2140 14.5; 3 Florenz
G. [a] 2140 14.5; 4 Good As Caviar [ap] 2140 
14.7; 5 Kant'e [p] 2140 15.0 (p.9 n.5)   

corsa  9
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  PATRIOT ZON
  m bo 6 - Maharajah e Diaz Boko
  Car: 12.5 ABY C 22 V 6 P 15  54.437
   3m: 12.5 ABY C 16 V 3 P 13  43.852
11 14.3 2640 Kolgjini Adrian 12/09/25 Sol [ap] 
(Q.E. 74,97) Prof Cond Nastri 37.981; 1 Barn
Ready [a] 2640 12.8; 2 Ready Star [ap] 2660 
12.4; 3 Vasterbo Exciting [ap] 2660 12.6; 4 
Observe'Em [p] 2640 13.3; 5 David Bowie [p]
2640 13.4 (p.15 n.1)   
1 12.9 2140 Kolgjini Adrian 07/10/25 Jag [ap] 
(Q.E. 10,25) Prof Cond 8.166; 1 Patriot Zon [ap]
2140 12.9; 2 Nasdaq Newport  2140 13.2; 3 
Lakethesnake [a] 2140 13.3; 4 Go Kenneth Go
[ap] 2140 13.4; 5 Localizer  2140 13.6 (p.9 n.8)   
2 13.9 2140 Kolgjini Adrian 18/03/26 Jag  
(Q.E. 2,66) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Howings Zeus 
2140 13.9; 2 Patriot Zon  2140 13.9; 3 Only
Angelica O.C. [a] 2140 14.0; 4 L'Amiral S.J.S. [ap] 
2140 14.4; 5 Mahadour  2140 14.5 (p.11 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  DE CHAMBEAU
  m b 6 - Broadway Hall (US) e Blue Tee
  Car: 11.9 SOL C 31 V 5 P 26  70.448
   3m: 11.9 SOL C 24 V 2 P 22  50.523
4 12.6 2140 Uhrberg Thomas 06/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 69,32) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Steady Express 
 2140 12.3; 2 Nash Keeper  2140 12.4; 3 Kapten
Nemo  2140 12.5; 4 De Chambeau  2140 12.6; 5 
Custom Chef  2140 12.7 (p.11 n.7)   
6 12.1 1640 Uhrberg Thomas 20/12/25 Hal  
(Q.E. 11,90) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Katmandu
Mearas  1640 11.6; 2 That's So Spicy  1640 11.6; 
3 Gustav Simoni  1640 11.8; 4 Devs Donator 
1640 11.9; 5 Tour De Valley  1640 12.0 (p.11
n.11)   
3 13.6 2140 Persson Stefan 24/03/26 Far [a] 
(Q.E. 5,97) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Cameron
Hills [a] 2140 13.3; 2 Fawaz Mil [p] 2140 13.6; 3 
De Chambeau [a] 2140 13.6; 4 Babsans Bankir 
2160 13.4; 5 Dollar Doc [a] 2160 13.7 (p.8 n.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  HIDDEN DRAGON
  c bo 7 - Maharajah e Onika L.B. (IT)
  Car: 13.3 FAR C 46 V 8 P 38  51.404
   3m: 13.3 FAR C 36 V 6 P 30  41.005
1 14.7 2140 Eklundh Andre 18/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 3,18) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Hidden Dragon 
2140 14.7; 2 Ever So Much  2140 15.0; 3 
Loviseholms Crown  2140 15.1; 4 Nacho Boko 
2140 15.1; 5 Abel Lock  2140 15.1 (p.12 n.6)   
4 17.2 2160 Ostre Ole Johan 26/02/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 7,14) Prof Cond Nastri 8.432; 1 Zehir  2140 
15.7; 2 Zigzag Zagazoo  2160 15.4; 3 Listas Pippi 
 2160 16.4; 4 Hidden Dragon  2160 17.2; 5 
Nevermind River  2160 17.7 (p.7 n.4)   
4 14.7 2640 Ostre Ole Johan 22/03/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 23,34) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Don Quijote Face 
[p] 2640 14.4; 2 Koup Droit T.F. [ap] 2640 14.5; 3 
Nencini [ap] 2640 14.7; 4 Hidden Dragon  2640 
14.7; 5 Budets Hildur [ap] 2640 14.8 (p.10 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  FACETIME LOVE
  m b 6 - Face Time Bourbon (FRA) e Dakota Boko
  Car: 11.8 SOL C 31 V 6 P 25  68.313
   3m: 11.8 SOL C 24 V 3 P 21  52.435
RI  2140 Goop Bjorn 15/11/25 Esk [ap] 
(Q.E. 18,66) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Steady Express 
[p] 2140 11.7; 2 Pure Atlas [a] 2140 12.3; 3 
Cashman J.R. [a] 2140 12.4; 4 Django Silver [ap]
2140 12.6; 5 Sakima T.H. [ap] 2140 12.8 (p.12
n.2)   

9 14.6 2140 Linderoth Per 31/12/25 Axe  
(Q.E. 17,74) Prof Cond 20.369; 1 Patton  2140 
13.7; 2 J.Kagan Brick  2140 13.7; 3 Landmark
River  2140 13.9; 4 Angens Starman  2140 13.9; 
5 Tour De Valley  2140 14.0 (p.12 n.11)   
5 16.0 2140 Linderoth Per 11/03/26 Aby [ap] 
(Q.E. 10,56) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Emirre  2140 
14.8; 2 Eleven O'Clock  2140 14.8; 3 I.D.Hipster
One  2140 14.9; 4 Mud Hill  2140 14.9; 5 
Facetime Love [ap] 2140 16.0 (p.9 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  ACE WIBB
  c bo 5 - Orlando Vici (FRA) e Keyla Wibb
  Car: 12.0 BOL C 22 V 9 P 12  57.506
   3m: 12.0 BOL C 16 V 7 P 8  46.298
5 13.2 2140 Bergh Robert 01/11/25 Rom [p] 
(Q.E. 11,21) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Bonus Credit
[ap] 2140 12.7; 2 Fly Express [ap] 2140 12.9; 3 
Com Isidor [ap] 2140 12.9; 4 Ike Zet [ap] 2140 
12.9; 5 Ace Wibb [p] 2140 13.2 (p.10 n.6)   
1 12.3 1640 Bergh Robert 15/11/25 Esk [p] 
(Q.E. 2,94) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Ace Wibb [p]
1640 12.3; 2 Ugalli [p] 1640 12.4; 3 Jay Jay Zet
[p] 1640 12.4; 4 P.G.Persson [ap] 1640 12.6; 5 
Simb Rooney [ap] 1640 12.6 (p.11 n.1)   
1 14.3 2160 Bergh Robert 22/11/25 Axe [p] 
(Q.E. 1,47) Prof Cond Nastri 10.585; 1 Ace Wibb 
[p] 2160 14.3; 2 Smajlis [p] 2160 14.5; 3 Nice Run 
 2160 14.7; 4 Ultra Violet [ap] 2180 14.1; 5 Eleven 
O'Clock  2160 15.0 (p.11 n.8)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  OROSEI BOKO
  m b 5 - Readly Express e Jocelyn Boko
  Car: 12.6 ABY C 20 V 4 P 16  54.214
   3m: 12.6 ABY C 15 V 3 P 12  45.364
3 13.8 2140 Kihlstrom Orjan 22/11/25 Jag [p] 
(Q.E. 4,88) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Klaus Von
Herten [ap] 2140 13.5; 2 Parish Crooks V.S. [ap]
2140 13.7; 3 Orosei Boko [p] 2140 13.8; 4 Moore 
[p] 2140 13.9; 5 Olli Boko [ap] 2140 14.0 (p.11
n.7)   
3 14.1 2640 Eriksson Christoffer 06/12/25 Aby  
(Q.E. 4,98) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Alvena Roy 
2640 13.7; 2 The Bank Account  2640 13.9; 3 
Orosei Boko  2640 14.1; 4 Fangio  2640 14.1; 5 
Mayhem Mary  2640 14.2 (p.12 n.11)   
2 12.6 2140 Jepson Carl Johan 26/12/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 4,47) Prof Cond 51.546; 1 Alvena Roy 
2140 12.5; 2 Orosei Boko  2140 12.6; 3 
Fabulous Boy  2140 13.4; 4 In Your Time  2140 
13.6; 5 Vasterbo All In  2140 13.7 (p.10 n.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  READY TO GO
  c b 9 - Readly Express e Social Princess (US)
  Car: 13.1 HAL C 53 V 6 P 47  46.458
   3m: 13.1 HAL C 38 V 2 P 36  28.882
6 15.0 2140 Korhonen Vaino-Kalle 02/02/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 129,93) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Stamsite  2140 
14.6; 2 Mister Aloha  2140 14.8; 3 Oberon
Warframe  2140 14.9; 4 Too Cool Toulouse  2140 
14.9; 5 Nacho Boko  2140 15.0 (p.12 n.4)   
7 16.5 2140 Prevost Valentin 23/02/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 55,91) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Jason Express 
2140 15.8; 2 Global Empress  2140 16.2; 3 
Nencini  2140 16.3; 4 Careful Dream  2140 16.3; 
5 Knock Boots Mearas  2140 16.4 (p.11 n.6)   
2 14.8 2140 Nurminen Iivari 12/03/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 61,05) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Libertad [ap]
2140 14.8; 2 Ready To Go  2140 14.8; 3 Mister
Aloha [p] 2140 14.9; 4 Fuga Dal Bar [a] 2140 
15.0; 5 Get The Picture  2140 15.0 (p.11 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  I.D.HIPSTER ONE
  m b 5 - Googoo Gaagaa (US) e Fleek Hanover (US)
  Car: 12.2 VIS C 29 V 5 P 24  57.283
   3m: 12.2 VIS C 23 V 4 P 19  50.790
9 13.7 2140 Kontio Jorma 02/11/25 Sol  
(Q.E. 15,69) Prof Cond 37.270; 1 Izod Zet [ap]
2140 12.5; 2 Before Takeoff [ap] 2140 12.7; 3 
R.K.Eagle [p] 2140 12.7; 4 Currency Artist [ap]
2140 12.7; 5 Slivovitz Lover [ap] 2140 12.8 (p.12
n.1)   
3 14.9 2140 Eriksson Christoffer 11/03/26 Aby  
(Q.E. 2,11) Prof Cond 12.720; 1 Emirre  2140 
14.8; 2 Eleven O'Clock  2140 14.8; 3 I.D.Hipster
One  2140 14.9; 4 Mud Hill  2140 14.9; 5 
Facetime Love [ap] 2140 16.0 (p.9 n.4)   
7 14.1 2640 Eriksson Christoffer 21/03/26 Aby [p] 
(Q.E. 18,12) Prof Cond 26.685; 1 Golden Sunrise
[a] 2640 13.4; 2 Miyagi [ap] 2640 13.5; 3 Eleven
O'Clock [a] 2640 13.6; 4 Alvena Roy  2640 13.6; 4 
Opening Night [a] 2640 13.6 (p.12 n.11)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

9  NENCINI
  c b 6 - Southwind Frank (US) e Chickamauga (NOR)
  Car: 12.6 ABY C 44 V 9 P 33  47.339
   3m: 12.6 ABY C 37 V 5 P 30  37.065
3 16.3 2140 Oscarsson Jonas M 23/02/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 8,10) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Jason Express 
2140 15.8; 2 Global Empress  2140 16.2; 3 
Nencini  2140 16.3; 4 Careful Dream  2140 16.3; 
5 Knock Boots Mearas  2140 16.4 (p.11 n.7)   
7 13.3 1640 Leo Emilia 09/03/26 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 7,14) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Epicure D.E. [p]
1640 12.6; 2 Stamsite  1640 12.8; 3 
Wehadthemall [ap] 1640 12.9; 4 Jula Menuncio
[ap] 1640 13.0; 5 Victory Poseidon  1640 13.2
(p.10 n.6)   
3 14.7 2640 Leo Emilia 22/03/26 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 27,23) Prof Cond 8.432; 1 Don Quijote Face 
[p] 2640 14.4; 2 Koup Droit T.F. [ap] 2640 14.5; 3 
Nencini [ap] 2640 14.7; 4 Hidden Dragon  2640 
14.7; 5 Budets Hildur [ap] 2640 14.8 (p.10 n.7)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

10  FIRST TO FIGHT
  c b 6 - Classic Photo (US) e Sri Laksmi
  Car: 12.6 SOL C 54 V 4 P 48  48.415
   3m: 12.6 SOL C 44 V 4 P 38  42.366
4 16.7 2140 Olsson Jacobsen Sophia 28/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 20,65) Prof Cond Tr.Montato 8.699; 1 
Kingsman  2140 15.3; 2 Oris  2140 15.8; 3 
Massai  2140 16.3; 4 First To Fight  2140 16.7; 5 
La Crosta  2140 16.7 (p.12 n.3)   
8 14.7 2680 Ostre Ole Johan 08/03/26 Esk [ap] 
(Q.E. 11,73) Prof Cond Nastri 7.765; 1 Solkattens 
Express  2660 14.5; 2 In Your Time [a] 2680 14.0; 
3 Elton Vendil [a] 2660 14.7; 4 Brilliant Kid  2680 
14.4; 5 Sugarbowl  2640 15.5 (p.11 n.9)   
3 14.4 2160 Ostre Ole Johan 22/03/26 Axe [ap] 
(Q.E. 18,48) Prof Cond Nastri 8.699; 1 Ivan
Mauger [ap] 2160 14.2; 2 Dynamite On Time [p]
2140 14.9; 3 First To Fight [ap] 2160 14.4; 4 
Hilltop Hawk [p] 2160 14.4; 5 Cassius Clay D.E.
[a] 2160 14.7 (p.14 n.6)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

11  HIPPOLITO G.R.
  c b 9 - Amaru Boko e Kassandra
  Car: 14.3 KAL C 88 V 1 P 87  30.759
   3m: 14.3 KAL C 72 V 0 P 72  22.469

4 15.7 2140 Eskilsson Hilda 18/02/26 Axe  
(Q.E. 301,16) Prof Cond 8.032; 1 Kalle May  2140 
15.3; 2 Excellent Cleaning  2140 15.5; 3 Knud 
2140 15.6; 4 Hippolito G.R.  2140 15.7; 5 
Intensity  2140 15.7 (p.12 n.12)   
RP  1640 Eskilsson Hilda 23/02/26 Hal  
(Q.E. 100,87) Prof Cond 7.765; 1 Danville  1640 
15.2; 2 Iziah Zet  1640 15.5; 3 Global Delightful 
1640 15.7; 4 Get The Picture  1640 16.0; 5 
Princess Beluga  1640 16.1 (p.12 n.8)   
9 16.2 2140 Oscarsson Jonas M 13/03/26 Kal  
(Q.E. 6,80) Prof Cond 3.522; 1 Pacino Ali  2140 
14.6; 2 J.F.K.  2140 15.3; 3 Mr Klister [ap] 2140 
15.4; 4 I Hope You Dance  2140 15.5; 5 Otto
Sotto [p] 2140 15.5 (p.11 n.8)   


